-

ILLUSTRATED SPARE PARTS LIST
| FOR
SUPER HIGH SPEED
SAFETY STITCH MACHINE

~ MODELS & DEVICES
AZ8500  AZ8S02  Azss0s

AZB506  Az8507  Azg520 -
AZ8525-

Kl g MTe. e

EDITION NO.3




CONTENTS B =®
# MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1) = « » » « u o . . . . o AN-BERQ) - - ... 1
" " (2) v oo avaw s % e e o4 W ) (2) L )
" PoB) e e e e ” (3 -«... 3
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD €YELETS « « « « . . . . . | CAEBEGR . - - . ... L 4
MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS « + - » » . . CEWEUT vl - - 5
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISN « « « « . . . . . . . G- - - ... ...
NIFE DRIVING MECHANISN -« - - - . . P P - 1
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM « - « o v o o o . . .. .. RS2 8
UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISN - + « « » . . R U2 T R
LOVER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISN - F . THEL - - .0
FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISH - - . . .. Cc CREDRUBEHSE - - - . . .
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM  » + « « . . . . Tt o RRUBE- - . ... L.l
LUBRICATING MECHANISH + « « « « v v o o . . . . . AT - . . LR

EXCLUSIVE PARTS for UPPER KNIFE(4ngled Type),

8500-C,Y and 8502+ + « v v u L., F A ARHTETIAREE - - - . g
AZ8505,8506, 8507 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) « » « « o . .. TTRFLERBE() - - 15
¥ " ) R n” (2) - «18
" ” (3)....-..- " (3)-..“?
AZB520 EXCLUSIVE PARTS + + » o v« o . . . T YTEFLEASDS - - - .18
AZB525 EXCLUSIVE PARTS = = « « o 0w W . . . . T YTEFUEEES - - . . g
“K1” DEVICE = « « » « . """""""“Kl”gﬁ""""20
“C"DEVICE"'""""""""‘“C"EE ......... 21
“MT2" DEVICE(1) » - « « v o o™ . . .. c e e, T2 $ERE(1) + « v . . . 27
" @) T % o men iy s 5w . “ e e " 2 « ... .93
“MUs5” DEVICE(1) » = » « . . . fr e e s e .., + “M5” ﬁﬁ(l) ...... 24
" () S L I T, ” 2 «-.... 25
" (3)e v v e v v v ... Ce e e e e, ” @) -« 26
" {4) for AZ8500 - « - . ..., . ‘e " 4 -« ... 27
” (5) for Az8520,8525- « - . . . . T " B «+ ...
THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD - - « - . . . . . . IEBRURS - - o - . gg
LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS - - . . . . T CEEEBEURR - ... Ly
T TR T T T - I 31

Illustration of this Parts Book ig based o
vith Flat Knife,

IDNR—2T o 51t AZB500-44, A5, A6 (£ AR EEFILTAS 2 R ¥

ERLTEY 24,






" KISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) ' AR—ERQ)

Ref.
Na

CO U o ) O U B LD D

oo

Parts

-No

2100006 -

2100013
2100014
001123
110045
2100011
160001
2100012
160000
2100008

110012
100001
110010
0020004
0020005
2100053
110016
2100054
2100001
2100003

2100002
006316
0032879
0033627
2100004
2100005
300004
120017
0020137
005075

000644 _

Description ) Req..
Umhmne--f-'-°~---9UK7V—h-'---~ﬂ
Cloth Plate(Lower) « + + - C O OASU—K(F) . - .1
Rubber Cushions + + « « - - cOOAS L~ }‘(‘F)i%xgh -1
Uasher”--f ..... ....,rj.y/?... B + .5
Serew(¥4-0.7X12) « - + - - R e e e v ol
Cloth Plate Eccentric Bushing « » T& B Fwira v v o o » « 1
Screw(M4-0,7X4) + = « « - . 13- S I e
Cloth Plate Ringe Pin Collar« » » LY UV HT—« + v o« « 1
Screw(M3-0.5X5) - » « « « + -« | o5 £ AT PR
Cloth Plate Spring+ = + « ¢ « « « JOAFL—hAZ e+« « o
Screw(H4-0.7X5) « « « « + + . . RV e e e e e e i 4
Lock Nut s « = = s o « = + o & s BRI S o .1
Stop Screw(M4-0.7X16) « « + + o « AR owd¥R e o v v v v ot 1
0ilCap « = = = ¢ + « « o o & "71'*{)1/3?’\"?7"""'1
0il Cap Seals + = « = =+ v« + XL WX v FOYUT - -]
Top Cover =« « » ¢ ¢ « o o« « & DRI o - 7 G |
Screw(M4-0.7X15) = » + s « ¢+ o FRT .+« o v - W4 8RR . g
Top Cover Gasket- » + - - « « - S > P Sy T R 1
Machine Frame +« = = « « - D N Vi S |
0il Reservoir Gasket+ « « « + « «HHIZEHr Nw x>y s o o v . . o1
0il Reservolr « = v v v v v v v Wi @A . L b oL s 3

1
Screg(1/4—24x8} LT T _lh:‘(Jo e e e e .« o4
0il Reservoir Rubber Cushion{Black-colored) Biff=l 2 (,%@, <3
il Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Green-colored) Ifjiﬁ:l'ix(ﬁé) -1
Wind Guide Plata+ + « = « = & & & m%mﬁ ...... v e ]
0il Reservoir Positioning Bar + « MR+ » + « = « « o4
waShBI"""""""‘Uj/'?"""“"'4

Screw(M5-0.8X15) « « v v = o ot JbERT e e ... o oe o @ )
Drain Hole Seal + » « « « « «+ ¢+ e QULH v o o o v " e ]
Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24%8) -« - - k% Rs7 - -« « o o« . . 1

Spring Washery « « «+ » + o v v o s AFUU T Ty n o oo 3






MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2) ' H—BER(2)
Ref, Parts

2
ef, Amt
No Na Description ] £ Req.
T 7100028 Side Cover T e e mE AT CHEE g
2 110013 SCPEH(H4‘0.7X8) Tttt e e o 12
3 2100049 Needle Bar Cover(Left) LR T ﬁ'ﬁ)’)lf‘—(E) """" 1
4 110930 ScreU(HS—O.SXZ.S) IR RN -5 %5 A tre e
5 2100048 Needle Bar Cover(Rear) + + + . . ., HEnA—(m)- . ... + .1
6 000538 Hm%r--------------7797-'--‘ ..... 1
7 110012 Screv(Hd-O.']XS) e e e ., cHERY . oo, L. + 0 e 3
8 2100143 Needle Bar 0i] Defenders « . . . | SHEEES . . L. L] 1
g 2100018 Needle Thread Cover Hinge« - . . CERAN— .., L, -1
10 2100019 Needle Thread Cover Hinge Spring - HpHNR—p N At
i1 2100017 Needle Thread Covers » - . . MR 17 % S .1
12 2100020 Needle Thread Gover Hinge Pin+ - . ﬁf:"ﬁﬁﬂﬁt‘/“jt"/ Cee el
13 003637 Screv(l/8-44><2.5) B bR T 3
14 2100027 Safety Plate « » - . . A TAH-R o000, 1
15 100001 Nut-wwwn o oo oL A .2
16 390000 “AZ” Mark -« « 0 o ... T e o PSS e e w2 vl
17 0020014 Front Cover Latch Spring + -+ . . HifAF A —5 wFRR
18 2100022 Front Cover Hook Guide - - . . . . E‘fj‘ﬁﬁ#)&/\'—-ﬁﬁ * e w g
19 0024448 Front Cover Hook « - v v o ., || ﬁﬁs@#ﬁi\'—7~y5 e e ]
20 001330 Screv(9/64*40)<3.8}' N S RN |
21 0024085 Front Cover Latch.« « . . . . .. 'Eﬁﬁ?#ﬁi\"—‘5‘y9’" R |
22 110054 Screv(ﬂ3—0.5X3.5) B - 8 2
23 0020016 Front Cover Hinge Pin~- « « « . . . ﬁﬁ;g#—;bﬂ-—l::/s/'t":/- L |
24 2100024 Front Cover« « « . . . . Tt cHIBEAS—. . L, s oo
25 00240495 Front Cover Hinge Spring - . . . . E?jgvﬂ#j‘:ﬂ“k)"jﬂf{\ v
26 2100025 Front Cover Hinge - - - v o . L, | Eﬁg@‘?ﬁ}\*‘—l‘:yg' R |
27 2100400 Chip Guide(OpenabIe) e .., ﬁJUE%“/E- Tt e e e
28 110003 Screw(H3.5-0.6X6) R T -85 )
20 WNMMg%MHMQQGmHmhmdﬁﬁvﬁ%ﬂTﬁ R - -1
30 390513 Threading Chart(Left) « « + .+ o . CHREEG) .. 1
3 - Model Plate(See the Table) - - . . Xt (FRem) - . . . . -1
32 ——e Gauge Indicate Plate(See the Table)&‘*“f%ﬂ%&ﬁ(?ﬁ@}ﬁi) e -]
B ——ee Device Indicate Plate (See the Table) 74 AT AT TR

Gauge Indicate Plate
and Prats No.

Parts No. Parts No,

(Model Plate) (Threading Chart)
AZ8500 390512
AZ8502
AZ8505
478506
AZ8507
AZ8520
AZB525
AZ8500/M1j5
AZ8520/MU5

390517

n

380516
390518

2109455

Device Indicate Plate
and Prats No,
/K1 68534
/MT2 18732

us







- MISCELLANEQUS COVERS!?Q 7J)\'—§§%[3) 3
Ref. Parts Anmt,
Na Na Description - o £ Req.
T 2100035 Feed Mechanism Cover - « « « « . CREUEASRSSL L L, __;L
2 2100036 Feed Mechanism Cover Gasket « « « THRUEAN—SN ... 1
3 110013 Screv(M4-0.7X8) + « « . . ... L 10
4 210004% Rubber Cushion « + « » « o v ., CHARE) .. 1
5 2100039 Needle Bar Connecting Link Cover (Front)$rH X—(gg) + + « . . 1
B 110001 SCPBW(H4-0.7X5.4) Pt w R s e e s v, 3
7 2100093 Ball Bearing Holder ~ « « « « . . ERAVAVIVEE ;& A +1
8 2100122 OkRing LA T PR OU‘/’J .......... 1
g 2100318 Fan Cover+ - « v v o 00 L L, B I DA A
10 110012 Screv(M4-0.7Xx5) - . . .. s bR . AL
11 150001 Seal Plug ............. 3:51;% ........... o1
12 2100045 Pushbutton + « « . . . . trr Ty vaEEy s oL, |
13 2100044 Pushbutton Pin + « « « v o . . . . Tyvnd{ﬂl/ﬂi' |
14 2100043 Pushbutten Spring - « « « . . oL, Toaiks S I
15 0020472 Seal-------------"O‘J.‘Jﬁ'----' ..... 1
16 0033024 Retaining Ring » « = = « » . . ., . AbyFYwre ..o, 1
17 2100401 Ball Bearing Rousing + + « « . . AL 2 A, o 1
18 2100042 Ball Bearing Housing Gasket - - + NUTT Ry, . 1
19 0036518 Seal Plug» » « « « . . e e .gﬁ%. R e e e )
20 2100110 Seal Plug « + = v & v v v v .. . ﬁ'#j‘:l
21 2100038 Tail Cover Gasket » = + -« RERE: & 75 T L 1
22 2100037 TailCover'"'-°"--°-'&J’J)<—'-'°""-'1
23 0093528 Looper Thread Pipe Stay s ¢« o o My THEx .. ... RS |
24 0021735 Looper Thread Pipe « «+ + v o 4 ., ;ST VAT & AN 1
25 2100029 Fabric Guide Plate « +» « « + . . TR - v v oL <1
26 001331 Screv(9/54-40X3.3) e CIERT . oo, v s
27 2100030 Fabric Guide Plate Support « - . . HREAG: -« o ... ¢ .1
28 110009 Screw(H4-0.7X3) L (0 S P roea?
29 110048 Screw(H4-0,7x10) R A - 2 R T 1






MISCELLANEQUS THREAD EYELETS : HiBBELR 4
Ref. Parts . Amt,

Na No Description - W £ Req.
1 0024084 Thread Tens.ion‘Spring Cape e vy ﬁ:ﬁ;sﬁ*ﬂﬁ{; S T(E) . . i_,;q'
2 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing -+ « o , . FEEF B . o 4
3 0024156 Needle Thread Tension Spring - - T ERETAR . L . e}
4 0020418 Thread Tension Spring Retainer . . ,%ﬁ?-it?\ﬂ(--p YF(F)- .+ .4
5 000178 Felt - « . . .- e e e L -2 L.
6 0031111 TensionDisc---°-------,-"f;ﬁ$ﬂy_-----.....3
7 000177 'Felt.'........ ..... B |
8 004265 Tension Post « + .+ . . . N & .4
9 000340 Nut‘--'--°--~--°--°‘}‘~yl~°- T
10 2100074 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needie Threadﬁf,"f;ﬁ%‘é‘:ﬂ‘:iﬁ R |
11 001398 Screw(11/64-40X6,5) « . . . . . CikRY..L L 1
12 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring - . CERETAR . .. L. |
13 0024157 Upper & Lover Looper Thread Tension Spring W—RHEB|ERZ . 2
14 0020101 Tension Disc Byelet for Looper Thread)l/~)\°:'ﬁﬁ¥é‘ﬂ‘eﬁ R )
15 2100062 Tension Disc Byelet Support « .+ . . ﬁ%{:‘.‘;‘-’ﬁﬁﬁ'}lﬁﬁﬁ' R R |
16 130007 Scre_w(M—O.?X]O)- R - 55 et Tt 3
17 2100063 Thread Guide Plate « « 4 . . . . | MRAE- L -1
18 110012 Screw(M-O.?XS) i R 3 r e 3
1S 2100072 Needle Thread Byelet - .+ . . . . BRE. . L]
200 2100402 Dauble Chaining Needle Thread Byelet SEESAE - .. 1
21 2100071 Needle Bar Thread Retainer Bracket MEEE. ..., AR |
22 110029 Screw(HS.S—O.SXG) PN 5 A R |
23 2100460 Needle Thread Pull-off o+ . . . . . BERBRY - ...l
24 001228 Screw(3/32-55>(3.2)' Tttt v ERY . L, R
25 2100077 Thread Retainer Plate Support - . BT - ... L, e ]
26 0032425 Thread Retainer Plate+ - .« ., . AAEEme - ..., e
27 0020131 Thread Retaiper Spring -+ . ., . AEFMAR . .., S|
28 001095 Screv(l/ﬂ-44><3.5) e e R .., . M |
28 2100404 Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet (Rear) :Eﬁjb‘—)\";"ﬁiﬁ_‘{&)l
30 110008 Screw(Hil-U.?XS)'-"--'-- :{K:‘i-~---------3
3 2100405 Double Chaining tooper Thread Eyelet (Left) :Eﬁ)b“l\‘ﬁ‘eﬁ(i}l
32 0020169 Thread Eyelet Stopper - + - .« . . . SIGREA . L 1
33 110040 Screw(HS_.5—0.6X3.5) DR e R e g g v .2
34 0020123 Tension Dige Evelet for Double Chaining Looper Thread:ﬁﬁ;ﬁ?é‘;ﬁﬁ 1
35 180002 Tension Post - v o ., ., .1 RERE - .. L ..
36 0020124 Tension Dise =+ v oo . || 1] SERAEEm. ... . L .2
37 0020125 Double Chaining Locper Tensjon - -:ﬁﬁ;"ﬁﬁ?ﬂ:& RIS |
38 0020126 Tension Spring Bushing « . .. ., SERREES . FEUIER ]
38 o018y Adjusting Nut - » - . . . g e WEE kL DT T
40 0020167 Double Chaining Looper Thread Byelet S3GRE . . oL, *1

¥ Ref.No.41 to 60+-... See the following page.






MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EVELETS = ' kMG

Ref. Parts
L Ng ==~
41 009853
42 0020165
43 000%10
44 190000
45 0020166
46 2100229
47 2100060
48 110009
49 0093303
50 0036533
51 2100065
52 110035
53 2100070
54 2100069
55 007619
56 0021124
57 0093864
58 000198
59 000240
60 0022215

¥ Ref.No.l to 40+++-

- Thread Eyelet Bracket« -« -

Description - & £
Screw(11/64-40X6,5) + » « « « « + L X7, oo
PRI .:_Rf.ﬂﬁﬁ- .
Conical Spring Washer« + = + « « MR Ty
Serew(M4-0.7X7) + « « + = « « TR ..
Thread Retaining Finger+ - + « « « Z®H . - - »

. e e s .

. e s

Looper Holder Cover Spacer(Rubber) JL—s%& 35— X<—4 « -

Leoper Holder Cover» « « - + + « = mREHNA—. .

Screw(M4-0.7X8) =« + + + -« « - .. R e oo e

Looper Driving Shaft 0il Seal - - - =2l A Jr—J e o . .

Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) + - - « L—sSRE (&) -
Lover Looper Thread Eyelet(Right) - TFI—23 058 ()
Screw(H4-0,7X10) « - - - - R AT
SP Unit,Complete Set + + + » - « « S PE&E () - -
0il Container Support« » = « + « SP& v Hufiiy
Screv(9/64-40X6.3) + « « + + « ¢ L LR ...,

OiIContainer°' I .Spgyg-. .

0il Container Plug + + - RS L . L.

Felt « « v vvvevv s c e -8PIxEk-
Oilh’ick--..-......,,mﬁ(%%)..
Looper Thread Pipe = + = » + « « « SEILF+ o

*See the preceding page.

L

L

LI

.....

“ 0+ e e =

* e v ou s

L

Amt.

Req.

. .
Bl NC I S S SR

.
—

[ i S I S S Y

a s a4 s






MISCELLANEQUS-CRANKSHAET & BUSHINGS . EHBEVT 2B 5

Ref.
Na

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0

1

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Parts
Na
2100090
160007
000474
009753
2100118
2100092
2100113
2100121
2100312
2100364

160001
2100120
2100106

160000
2100111

110036
2100095
2100411

160001
2100410

2100109
2100112
2100105
2100104
2100117
2100101
2100100
0032684

003636
2100126

2100129

310009
2100272
2100202
2100370
2100114
2100115
0077301
2100412
2100413

2100097
2100096
2100034
2100414
2100417
2100098
160005
160007
000526
310021

Amt.
Description i £ Req.
Pulley: » » ¢ & = ¢ ¢ s ¢ o o = o« j’..vrj ........... 1
Screw(MB-1X6B) + + ¢ « o o v o s o LRI v o 0 0 0 v v o0 3
Washer =* * * * * = « = « © &« « = « Ly A R L I I |
Screw(M6-1X30) « « « « + = o o - - IERY s o 00 v 0000 1
0il Cooling Fan= + = = - - < oo PWHITpSe s B B ]
Mechanical 0il Shield+ « « « « = « WY e e .. as el o e
Corrugeted Washer- = = - - - - eI o e e e e e e s 1
Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Right) +« « H—IA_FYT(H) - - - -1
Crankshaft Sleeves + + « + « = = = DSUBY R T RAY=F - -1
0il Pump Driving Worm=« = « * ¢ ¢ ¢ b —Uys » o = ¢ o« o o« 1
Screw(M4-0,7X4) « + « = =+ « RN 1o 57 B N O |
Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Center) « *+ H—JUXT YT (H)+ » » + 1
Crankshaft =+ = = = « = - -« ¢ o w GRS T e e 1
Screw(”3—0_5)(3) ......... R - e . & J0 ol B A 3
Crankshaft Counterveight + + « + * NSUADT A ke o+« « « 2
Screw(M3-0.5X8) « « + ¢« - - | o X A I I |

Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Left) « « + H—WARFU VI (E): - - - 1
Double Chaining Looper Thread Take-upshTFH L« ¢+ » + = = ¢ 1
Screv(MA-0.7X4) + + + ¢ ¢ ¢ o+ [FRU e o 0 v 00000 ?
Thread Take-up Pin = = + + « ¢« « « RBFAHLEY -+« ¢+« - 1

Crankshaft Bushing =+ « = = « ¢ « A A RS |
Retaining Ring =+ « » = + + * w 'JL‘.)(&' e W SRR R e de @ 1
Upper Knife Shaft Bushing(Right) + EAABT v/ a2 (). « - -
Upper Knife Shaft Bushing(lLeft) + + LARB T v a(d) - - -

Upper Knife Shaft 0il Seal « + » « LA ABfA Ao —jl- + - -1
Needle Bar Shaft Bushing(Right) - - $F2 S V@7 v a(h) -1
Needle Bar Shaft Bushing(Left) + &2 S 287 a(E) -1
Needle Bar Shaft 0il Seal+ « « - - IS IOMA AN —IV ]
Cap Screw(5/16-32X3.5) » = + = ¢+ +FERY v ¢« o ¢« 0 s v s 0 0 0]
Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) - SNQ- MBS g (b)) e e

bt et

Needle Bar Bushing{Lover) * M . &fﬁjy :/;_('F) ------

1
0il Wick * * ¢ + = « = = = « « o« &« e e e e e e e e e 0]
Looper Shaft 0il Seal+ « + « « « » JWo—2EliA LI —I e s 0 0 2
Upper Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) « b= BT /o (Fi) « « + 1
Upper Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) + kJv—rS@T v a(#)- - -1
Lower Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) « F/l—NE7 » /o (@) « « + 1
Lover Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) * T —NE7 v a (). -+ 1
Looper Shaft 0il Seal « = « « + = =« W—REx A —ue » v o1
Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) B&h—rd7sv1(®) - « + 1
Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) ERV-"#7y¥:(R) - - -1
Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Right) « « « ZUBT v a(H) - - - - - 1
Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(lLeft) - - - EUMT v a(E) - -+ - 1
Seal Plige = = mor v sc =w 3 % S Ll s e B 1
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing+ - * Ji/‘—/'gﬁijﬁﬁ coee 2
Sos] Plige: = io w4 ch st 0 % 3%'1’21
Control Lever Shaft Bushing-: - - - EUFHLA—ET o2+ -1
Screw(M6-1X8) + + =+ + v o v v o fhRY e 0 0 v 0 e e o]
Screv(M6-1X6) = = - « = =« B A 1
Gasket + ¢« = = + « « - ""‘—‘1\‘;’#"‘/"""""1
0il Vick(Laced Wire) =+ + + + + » s HR(B—I) » = = ¢ o o o 1






NEEDLE BAR DRIVING WACHANISN

Ref.

Ne.

U3 G0~ O AN L L

i

B8 = = b e e e
OO 00 =] D U LD Y =

21
22
23
24
25
26-1
26-2
26-3
27
28
79 -
30

3
32
33
34
35
36
37
18
33
40

4]
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Parts
Na
2100332
120001
2100144
160002
2100134
120006
2100137
160003
2100368
2100136

300008
140003
2100138
2100176
310013
2100140
110006

2100123
2108110

003637
2100147
110009
2100146
110001
2108050
2108051
2108056
005345

2100145 ~

110011
0032604

2109211
- 110002
2109212
2109210

110027

2100154,

2100148
0033968
000593
110013

009909
2100152
310005
2100151
000458
310001
2100149
330005

) i3] 6

. Amt.

Description o Req.
Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod - $H&nD » e i
Screw(M4-0.7X14) « + « « + - . --_Lh:ﬁ_/--.... el
Needle Bar Driving Connecting Kod Pm&{'&ﬁ -;vJa P oo o 1
Screu(Hin?XS)'--------ﬂ_—_;}; e e g
Needle Bar Driving Lever + + - ﬁﬁﬁ?/ﬁﬁﬁ ----- 1
Serew(MB-1X12)+ « ¢ « « « + « . B
Needle Bar Driving Shaft Collar - ﬁ&ﬁ '7/01!’51737-* |
Screw(H5-0,8X5) * s o ¢ » 0o+ 0 s JE 5
Needle Bar Driving Shaft - + - - ﬁﬁ{?j/am P |
Needle Bar Crank 4rm + + + » « + - BB o v e
Hasher » » ¢« o = « &« L 'j‘?‘;"'?"""""].
Screw(M6-1X18) - « « « - R o 5. A S
Needle Bar Connecting Link « « = «$HEUM D« » v v v o v o i
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin + - MU ZEY « « ¢« v v .2
0il Wick =« = « = - L - . o R L 2
Needle Bar Connecting Bracket - - - $H8fa% .« « + - « « « v+ .
Screw{M3.5-0.6X10) ¢ « » =« « « » » ERT e o .. e e 1
Needle Bar + + « + « « « » + . SRR - I P |
Needle Clamp(A) « + « - - RIRIRIRE (915 (A) ----- ceeed
Needle (System:DCX27) « » « « - - gt e se e e e ?
Screw(1/8-44%2.5) - - + - - . | o5 7 2 )
Stitch Plate Support Stay+ « - - ﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁgﬁ“b‘ﬁl S|
Screw(%4-0,7%8) - - < - - . .. B
Stitch Plate Support(Rear} - - - &H&ﬂﬁ'"“(&) s e e
SCl‘eU(M4"0.7x5.4} """ o _[J::F‘_/' L R |
Stitch Plate(Ad) « « » » + « « « - BFE(A4) » @ + o o - |
” (BB}, = » « = « R 2 (.-} I O |

” (AE)--'°°"-'”(AB)°° ..... L |
Screw(11/46-40%8.3) + + - - - v ERY e e e e . 3
Stitch Plate Stpport(Front) « « - ﬁf’ﬁﬁﬁ"‘“("ﬁh) ren e e v]
Screw{(¥5-0.8X10) + « « « « .« I - )
Rubber Cushion = « « = ¢« v ¢ o AP o v o« o o0 eva1
Needle Guard(Front){Double Chain Stitch) 4 2 XIS () - - - 1
Screw(M3-0.5X5) « + =« « + . . B %
Needle Guard{Rear) (Double Chain Stitch)A M Z§HFA(H) - « - - |
Needle Guard (Front) (Overlock Stitch) F—mRYEHED - - - - - 1
SCI‘EU(MZ 5-0.45x%3.5) - L1 o= S S P EEE g
HR Unit,Complete Set = = = « « « - HREE@#) - - -+ - - -1
HRCup * + » = « = « « & v s cHRAw T v o v s -
HR Cup Lid « « « « + =« « & =+ & & & HRBoFE: -« = « + - 41
Pins o « = = « « « = 4 & « & [T 7 I T R e e ]
Screw(M4-0.TXB) « « « v+ ¢ . R e e e N
Tube Joint « = » s « « ¢ o v . . PWATEEE - - -0 000y
0il Tube(S50mm) - » = = « « « » & s RS (S0mm) ¢ - ¢ e 4]
0il Wick =« » ¢ o v v 0 v o 0 M e e e s D |
HR Felt Holder = +« = + » « « « & . Hij}pi\ib- ]
Seal Plug* * = » = « « = & coe e S EERRL L L L. L. e o]
HR Felt~ » « « « « = % T R S R HR?:JUP\ e e ]
HR Felt Holder Bracket + » « + -  HREMf{& - - « - DRI |
Seal Plug+ + « » » + = » T S T L T, v s






KNIFE DRIVING MECHANTSK

Aol b AV I BELAANLSM

Ref.
Na
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0

1

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32

Parts
Na

#£2100160
120001
2100173
160002
2100162
120006
2100161
160003
2100163
2100165

2100418
110043
0020436
000532
110003
2100171
120011
000779
2100172
116012

2100021
2100170
2100009
2100174
2100169
0032919
2100419

110011

000688
2100167

2100168
140010

Description

Upper Knife Driving Connectlng Rod
Screv(M4-0.7x14) - i N
Driving Lever Pin+ » = « « + + . .

Screw(M4-0.7X5) « « « « + . ..
Upper Knife Driving Lever . « - -
Screw(MB-1X12) «+ + « « « "

Upper Knife Driving Shaft Collar .
Screw(M5-0.8X5) + + = « = 4 4 W

Upper Knife Driving Shaft: + - -
Upper Knife Holder Positioner »

Upper Knife Ho1der(Flat Type) .

Screv{{4-0.7x14) - T

Upper Knife(Flat Type) e e
Washer + « « ¢« =« » v o o « 4 . .

Screw(M3,5-0.6X6) « ¢ + « « + . .

Lover Knife Holder Basement s - - «

Screw(ME-1X18) + + « « « « « . .

Knock Pin+ + = o o s+ & v ¢ v 4 4

Holder Basement Positioner « - »
Screv(M4-0,7X5) « « « « + « . .

Front Cover= ¢ » « =+ « o o . .
Lover Knife Holder Spring Stop -
Cloth Plate Spring Pin = « « + »
Cloth Plate Rubber Cushion + « «
Lover Knife Holder Locking Plate
Lover Knife Holder Spring- « + «
Lover Knife Holder « + » » « « &
Serew(M5-0.8X10) = + « + + « . .
Guide Pinﬁ ------- + = e a
Lover Knife+ » « « « v o o o .

Lover Knife Clamp+ + + « + « «

AR 7
‘ Amt,

i Req.
Erzxpy R c o1
R e o oo L. . . 9
LA 2R e . T
J =372 . . . .1
s bEAEE . - - . . .1
R RS e o 1
LAZEWHS— oL 1
k3. . R
s kAZE - - w0, 1
CEAAFLEE e 1
'_F:le;l'}l/ﬁf{ilz} s sEa
. .. voe e e

- J;;(;({qz §OE e o e 1
"7}/’?"""""1
1 7
FARBAG s+ oo 0o o]
flERT e e e e . f .7
A . P e e e e . 1
"FiZERH"‘XF/;\- |
._[qu/..-........5
T A S
‘Tilﬂ:ﬁﬁ& ....... 1
')<$§b‘t°_/........1
'EEJ‘A"""""I
*TFAABEVER -+ o -0
STRRAZAMSNR v e oo
-F;{xé«..........}
C R e e e e . .1
S P 5 %5 B & m cwen ]
cTTFAA . . v 3 .1
cFRAAET - - 0 o4 . . .1
3 1.

Scwer(ﬁ4*0.7xﬁ).........J_t;;r,«j..........






PRESSER FOOT MECHANISH

 Ref.
Na
1#

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
g8
0

1

11
12
13
14
15
16
i7
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36

Parts
Na
190003
100007
2100181
2100182
2100198
180001
2100184
110012
2100187
2100186

170000
2100195
100001
110010
2100194
2100196
2100193
000487
300005
120010

2100197
2100191

120017

180007
2100192
2100099

160007
2100200
2100189
2100180

2100199
160001
0020271
004097
2100420
006092

37-1 2107100
37-2 - 2107124
37-3 2107125

38
39
40

¥ Ref.No.41 to 53

2107101
110004
004136

) ksl
‘ Amt.
Description o Req.
Adjusting Screw(M10-0,75X30) = « « FHHRT + v+ » o ¢ v = o ]
Lock Nut = « ¢ o s « o o LBE R RIS s EVR/ £y ob o SUEE T R Y 1
Presser Spring + + * ¢ = = = + « » E::: s ) O ST 1
Presser Bar« = » = « + + « ¢ o CHITHE ¢ e e e 1
Presser Arm Positioning Guide Pin - zfEALEY - + + « + + -1
Screv(M4-0,7X4.5) =« +» « = « =+« NEREHFRT o 0 o v 0o o 1
Presser Arm Stop. * = = = » « + ¢ HIEA Ryt s 0 0 v o 1
Screw(¥4-0.7X5) =+ « « ¢ ¢ ¢« o o . I S T T |
Presser Foot Release Lever Spring+ A /AR ¢ + + « + |
Presser Foot Release Lever = « « « FFH e o o« v o v v v 0 1
Screw(M4-0.7X13) « « « « « « « « & [ I T |
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Stop * » HZHA LA—A byt « -1
Lock. NUE. = o o w: e for e & 1@ s 0 OulFowhessoeeead
Stop Screv(M4-0.7X16) + « « + = « ARy FPRY + ¢« ¢ o 0 o & 1
Lifter Lever Holder « = « « « « - - WIS U A—BfE - - -1
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Spring * =&AL A—-NRFR .« ¢« « « 1
Presser Foot Lifter Lever« + « « - WIEFUNA— o oo o 1
Corrugeted Washer = + + » ¢ « o ¢« v HH T o/ P o+ ¢ o o o o & 1
Washer * + + o ¢ &+ & ¢ 4 o o o o &« ljy-y.\,-.ooa-..-.l
Screw(MB-1X10) » « « - =« e e s b RY e e ]
Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link + « 8BS L AA—Ywy . - - -1
Presser Foot Shaft Collar-« - + - - HxliAS— - o s 1
Screq(us—o.gxls) PRI T T TS '.[t*“/‘ ........... 1
Screw(M5-0.8X5) + + v+ o 4o L T TR -
Intermediate Lever + * ¢« ¢ « « « «HTEILIA— - - - ¢ ¢ 4 ]
Presser Foot Shaft Bushing « « = - fx#iT oo+ v ¢+ ¢ ¢ ]
SCFEV(MS‘IXS) LR .ﬂ:*g ---------- 1
Presser Arm,Complete Set = + « - - HTBIE) » » » » 0 v 0 e e ]
Pressef Foot Shaft » + + ¢ = « « «HATHE » «.« « = » - « ..l
Presser Arm=+ ¢ = = « ¢ ¢ « o « o« #_‘f_ﬁﬁ..--.--.;--l
Presser Arm Hinge Pin- = » « » « - MIr oy - -« .- 1
SCPEH(H4‘0,TX4) L | o= S A R R 1
Thread Chain Cutting Knife » + » » Fx A UHw B e = = o o o » 1
Screv(3/32-56X4.2) + » o v ¢ o v o PR 0 0 v 00000 1
Presser Foot Spring(lLarge) =« « + T NR(K)+ ¢« + « « = 1
Screw(1/8-44X4) + =+ v v o v 4 e bRKT e e e w0 1
Presser Foot,Complete Set(A4) « « - (M)(44) + + + - - - - - 1
¥ " (A45)+ « « & (A5 s s s =5 1
n n (AB) - - - " (A6) ¢+ » ¢ ¢ ¢« = = 1
Presser Foot Hinge = + + + » ¢ « « HTE LT+ v o o v o 0 1
Screv(M3.5-0.6X8) =+ « « - « - - . i S0 N .
Screv(1/8-44X2,7) « « = « « » ¢« ¢ LRI+ v o 0 v 0000 1

""" See the following page.






 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISN Al

8
Ref.” Parts = Sl Ant.
Mo No Description 2] Req.
41<1"2107130 Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit{Ad} « L (FT-&)Y(M) (44) » - - - 1
41-2 ,2107131 ] n n (A5) - # " # (AS) v . 1
41-3 2107132 Lo " n {ABY+ # " no(46) - - - -1
42-1 2107104 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(A4) = < JA(A4) = » « « ¢ ¢ o 0 v v o]
42-2 2107105 : " W (AS) « » M(AB) » = » v @ e v a0 a s 1
42-3 2107107 n " (AB) = » W ({AB)» o « o =+ o« o o - 1
43 0025032 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate + + + JHT-BHSEfdRE - » = = = = = - 1
44 005036 Screv(1/B8-44X5.B) = + « ¢ ¢ o v ¢ [FRST e 4 2w o w w0 e 1
45 0022156 Presser Foot Chain Shield- - - - - ZOHMET - ¢ ¢ e e s 1
46 004141 Screw(3/32-56X2,1)+ + + » + o ¢ o bR e 0o e .1
47 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) =« + » < AK(h) - = =+ » ¢ o ¢ 1
48 006093 Screv(3/32-56X5.6) « = -« o o o 0 IERY e e v e CICEREREEN |
49 0033529 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate JRTHEiH « « » « + + ¢ ¢ ¢ 1
50 000216 Nute » * = » = DO N T T 1
51 000747 Pifis s oo EEREE N e I R S|
52 110031 Stop Screw(N4-0,7X12) =+ « « - - - b S 2 SIS |
53 2100179 Internediate Lever Spring+ + + ¢+ » FHZEHL AA—m R+ ¢ » « « » 1

¥ Ref.No,l to 40----+See the preceding page.






UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM Lov— R 9

Ref. Parts
_No Na
1 2100215
2 120001
3 42100088
4 2100201
5 120006
6 2100239
7 2100204
8 2100205
9 300008
10 120008
11 2100064
12 110009
13 2100232
14 2100226
15 2100227
16 130001
17 110007
18 2100230
19 2100221
20 300008
21 140004
22 2100620
23 310000
24 2100236
25 2100233
26 310003
27 2100078
28 000778
29-1 2109301
29-2 2109303
30 110032
31 160002

- Amt
Description =
Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod th—){a o K- v e ]
Screv(Hd-0.7X14) = = = « « » « « BEXT e d e s e v e e 4
Connecting Rod Swing-proof+ + + Bl A+ « « « « . se e el
Upper Looper Driving Lever+ = « - EJU—JS#fifg+ » « « » - « « 1
SCF&U(HS'IXIZ) D '.lh*“j ......... v 03
Driving Shaft Thrust Ring + = « « AFARYU T+ ¢ o v 0 o 1
Looper Driving Shaft+ + « + « « - Fg—aNEl e - - s oty
Driving Shaft Thrust Ring + + « « AZARY T+ ¢ v o v o 1
Spring Washar + = « » » o ¢« o ¢ c AU T T« o v 0 ]
Screv(H4-0,7X8) = = = = = « + « =« R T s v e ]
\_,_‘\‘
Upper Looper Thread Pull-off « « » EJU—sS%#1) « « « v« o]
Screw(M4-0.7X8) = « « + « - R T PR 2
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm,C.Set- BW—RUSwH (M) - - -1
Upper Looper Bar Guide Bushing+ *« JU—NEHRAH I+ « « - - - 1
Upper Looper Bar Guide Cover = + » JU— RN« « » « « « « + 1
Screv(M2.5-0.45XB) ¢ ¢ ¢« o = [FRY e o 0 ... e e e e ]
Screvw(M2.5-0.45X6) = = « ¢ ¢ o+ FRI 0 000000 1
Upper Looper Bar Guide,Complete Set JU—sSRE(HE) - - - « « « 1
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm+ + « « BJ—RU S50« « « - - 1
Washer+ = » » « - B T B 1
Screv(M6-1X16) « « » « « - o S5 S 1
Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm Pin-« - ENW—RISv oy - - -1
0il Wick+s + « +« = « « e e &Hﬂg ............ 1
Upper Looper Bar Unit =+« = « - - pIVETAY - 1¢ ' I 1
Upper Looper Bar Guide+ ¢ « + « » JU=2SRHE« « = = + + « « + ]
0il Wick+ + = *» = « = « « « R AR 1
Upper Looper Supplementary Thread Eyelet bBJU— \EiERE -+ -1
Standard Pin= = * » » ¢ « o « & @ EHEry o oo v v v 0o . 1
Upper Looper(for Needle Size #9~12) bBjb— N ($HEF#9~12) - - 1
" #13~16) no (7 #13~16H) -1
Screw(l'{ﬂ 0.5%6,5) - ve e e FRYT e e e e e e 1
-

Screw(M4-0.7X5) « = + v o o o o o FRF e« o v 0 v v s -



107




LOVER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISHM

_Ref.

[

—
—

Il el el el e pyer—
(=R =t~ i Be IS 5 BN R PUR Y

A
22
23
24
25
26
21
28
29
30

ar
32

Parts
Na
2100215
120001
2100088
2100430
160009
2100273
160003
2100445
2100211
300008

140002
2100066
110009
2109300
2109201
110100
2100432
160000
2100431
2100440

120006
2100433
160001
2100436
2100438
120009
2100437
000740
2100433
2100441

2109302
000035

Description

Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod/V—s%0 o K -

Screv(M4-0.7x14) - + + «
Connecting Rod Swing-proof -« -
Lower Looper Driving Lever - -
Screv(H5-0.8X5) « + + « « « .
Looper Driving Shaft Collar -+ -

FN—REG_ERIL— %10

Screw(M5-0.8X5) + » « - . ..

Looper Driving Shaft - - - + -
Lowver Looper Holder Arm-+ =+ « -
Washer = « « « + + « o o o « 4

Screv(M6-1X16) = + « « « «
Looper Thread Pull-off -« -
Screw(M4-0,7XB8) + « « « «
Lover Looper + + + - 1 o
Needle Guard(Rear) +« - - -
Screw(M3-0.5X6) - « + +

Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Right) J—s3U > & ¥y (%)

Screv{M3-0.5X3) =+ « « « « « .

Double Chaining Looper Driving Connection= BEE/L—s%1 o

Double Chaining Looper Driving Lever “EEJL—/ Hil% - -

Screv(M6-1X10) = + « = « « o .

Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Left))V—s31) v ¥y ()« -

Screw(M4-0,7X4) + « « « « o

Looper Slide Block Holder (Front) « jL—s{Hi#Eoda = (&) -
Looper Slide Block Holder (Rear) -

Screv(M4-0,7X12) » + -
Loocper Slide Block =« » + « « «

Double Chaining Looper Driving Shaft =L — S

Double Chaining Looper Holder Arm -+ —EE/L—sS& - + + « .

Double Chaining Locper =+ « « - « « —HEJL—I1.

] Reg:

..... el

L 1 o 55 T N PR |
"EUJJ:){""“""I
CTWsREB e ]

R | o= 2

LI VA s I S P 1

LI 1 o~ 7 4

s J—Nf e - e e e LI |

N .‘F)b._;{é?- Ssiim W gy i & v 1

LR T R + 2

L T 1 57 57 S TP T S .7
. = . .F}p_;{}’ﬁ&rj. PR -1
L o0 572 R S SN .1
L e N | .1
e .ﬁ-ﬁb:(&). IS |
"".Lt:f‘s/' ...... N .« o2
BRI |
.._r_[._.g‘ge/‘...........l
VS

e el
..ﬁ:*-‘j..........‘l

. el

LR | =7 2 S . -9
CEE |

CV—rEEEE R () - - - -1
......thgy.._... ..... v 2
"D—Jfﬁﬁ&ﬁ""""i
Seal Plug=s « « » v ¢ v 'o o o v 0 o 2GR . L 0 0L L. .. «1
...... 1

|

..... LI |
......ﬁiﬁy&}t"y. ...... .1

Positioning Pin+ + » «

[
)
[






FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM Rizk ) SRR 11

Ref.

Parts

—%L 2100181

O Wee ~I L bW

[

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

160003
- 2100250
120006
2100251
000669
100002
2100248
2100249
300000

140001
2100266
2100242
2100241
2100243
2100244

140000
2100260
2100240
2100288

160007
2100033
2100245
2100246
2100247

110002
2100269
2100252
0068202
2100253

2100262
2100267
160001
000690
2100256
0020538

2100263
000520

000561
100000

180001
2100258

110016
2100265
0020350

110017
2100257
2100264
2100259
0034293

Amt.
Description o £ Reg.
Feed Bar Shaft Collar « + + « « - EXH#HATFT— - + - - - §
“Screv(M5-0.8X5) + + + s o . v . vAEESF s e s EREER
_-Main Feed Bar Lever =+ + + « + « « 8BEJLIA—+ « =« o . . -
Screv(M6-1X12) + + « = « « « O 15 & 2 S R
Main Feed Bar Lever Pin =+ = = = « BREYLNR—E -« oo 1
Washer * *« * ¢ + + & + + o « o o & R + + 3
Nut + = = « « « ¢ = = & .....-j-ji‘.-... ...... 1
Main Feed Bar Connection- - - -+ - BREYYY e #1
Connection Bushing+ + « - - - e BREYYY I T e e e ]
Washer*= » + « « « « = & L R R T T I 2
Screw(M5-0,5X12) + » ¢ « = « + « B s b e R aizel]
Feed Bar,Complete Set =« + « « « - Fi&ZUKM) -+« - - - - 1
Main Feed Bar + ¢ ¢ ¢ « =« = « « . BEYE - o v e e e o1
Differential Feed Bar + *+ + + + < BiRENE + = « « ¢ « = « = ]
Differential Feed Bar Connection - R U&7 « « « « « « .1
Connection Bushing+ + « « - v cHIENYUYI T ya e - . o]
Screv(M5-0.5X15,5) = + + ¢ « & o bR e 0 0w 0. 1
Feed Bar Driving Shaft- - - « « - HEUB e« v 00 e 1
Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever« « - 3EUMHBI- - » » » -« « - . 1
Connecting Rod Pin+ + = = - - - cRUOyKEY e v v o v v o1
Screv(M6-1X6) = = = = « « - D (=0 37 e |
Differential Rocker,Complete Set - ARtV B (E) - - « + - « - .1
Differential Rocker =« « + « '+ « - BEUBE- » » « « « « - « . 1
Differential Regulating Slider+ « A5 A&« = « + « « « . . 1
Differential Regulating Slider Cap AFAHZE « + + + = = » » 1
Screw(M3-0.5X5) = + v ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o bR 0 0 w00 w000 )
Differential Lever(Right), C.Set  EEjLA—(H) (@) » - - - - 1
Slider Link =+ = = = = =« s et s C ASAMUYD T e e e o e 1
- Retaining Ring* *+ - + - - - . s AP PYie ov o5 e a
Slider Link Pin » = ¢ « « = = « « IS, XYV I+« « . . 1
Differential Lever(Right) - - - - ZBjLA—(H)+ + « - - - ‘1
Differential Lever Shaft Collar + EBjLA—8HSF—- « - - - 1
Screv(M4-0,7X4) » » » + ¢« + o o bR 0 o 0 v v v e oo .2
Roll Pines * ¢ ¢« » ¢ o o o o« & s e O—=JUEY ¢ o ¢ o e e e
Differential Lever Spring + + « - ZEBjLA—si%x .+ -« -« o . 1
O-Ring=+ = = *+ + » « « =« + « « « » B AN 1
Differential Lever(Left) s - + « « ZEEjLAA—(F)- - - - - - - 1
UaShEI‘"""""""U'y“/‘V ........ L |
Conical Spring Washer =+ + + « « AR Tw %+« + « = &« 1
Adjusting Nut =+ » » « & « « « « . FEF o R e e < .1
Adjusting Screw(M6-1x11,5,M4.5-0.5%4) ﬁﬁ'ﬁq&‘) ------- 1
Differential Feed Graduations « - REUBEBHH - « « - - - - - . 1
Screv(M4-0.7X15) « « « « « o« R s
Spacer* + + =+ * s s o . < S )
Differential Lever Stop +« « - « + ZEBjLA—A R - -+ o 42
Screv(M5-0.8X8) + + » + « « « + . bR Sr e ety @ s @ 5 50
Adjusting Screv + * = * ¢ v o v FUB AR 0 0 000 e oo 1
Adjusting Block =« = = « « - cr TR AHEG e s e 1
Adjusting Block Spring+ + + « + « PU» AHINR - = o+ . v o]

Retaining Ring+ « ¢ ¢ « « « « C AR TYS T e o0 v a . o]



1z




FEED DRIVING MECHANISH - S i5

Ref. Parts
o W
1 ¥ 2100290
2 120006
3 0026413
4 003637
5 2100293
6 2100292
7 160003
8 2100298
] 160007
10 310014
11 160001
12 2100295
13 2100297
14 2100291
15 2100283
16 2100281
17 130002
18 2100434
19 2100251
20 000669
21 100002
22 2100442
23 003655
24 2100443
25 300001
26 0013208
27 2100280
28 2100451
29 2100452
30 0068146
31 2100450
32 0020401
33 2100277
34 2100278
35 2100275
36 2100276
37 180002
38 2100289
39 0023473
40 2100279

¥ Ref.No.4l to 57

Description w £
Vertical Feeding Shaft Lever (Lover) LEFEBE) - - - -

%y .
Screw(MS-leZ)----~----~1};$“/---'°-~----
Vertical Feeding Lever Link Pin -+ « EUEFHRY Y2y . ..
Screvw(1/8-44X2,5) + « « « . . SR T
Vertical Feeding Lever Link « « » - BUEFBUY Y - - .. ..
Vertical Feeding Shaft Lever (Upper)it U ETFHlBR(L) + + - « . .
Screv(45-0.8 X 5) 8= Pw e aab e IR e o
Feed Bar Guide Bushing + + « - - CRUEBHAE a0 .
SCEEUMBIXEY » » =% % v Uy S S BT e e b e
Oiluj_ck.............m;g;....,..,,,_.

Screv(M4-0,7X4) « + « « o « o . o BT AE  w a E eee

R e B e e D e

Feed Bar Guide Eccentric « « - » HEUBHAKZEBY -+ v .

Adjusting Pin+ « + + « + o . .. M 3 =
Feed Bar Black(Rear) Shaft + = « « B (BB« « - « - - . . . 1
Feed Bar Block(Rear) = = + « « « « fHEH(HE) - » » « « . . . . S
Feed Bar Block(Rear) Lid + + » + « E§(H)E  « - + « . . . . 1
Screw(M3-0.5X6) =+ « » + o & o 4 | o I 1
Looper Rocker Shaft Lever+ « « - C CEBRV— AR - - -1
Looper Slide Block Pin « » « « = » DA TE: 3 E o
Uasher---------o----rj.y‘ya?--........1
Nut-°'-'-----'°--'-‘)‘vb-'--~ ...... 1
Looper Rocker Shaft - + + « « « + » ZEBIV— S k- - . . . 1
Screu(”4—0‘7x10). e e w R T  a Te  w e .2
Looper Rocker Shaft Collar « + - = REEBIS—: - . . o
Uasher--------~----v'J-y:‘/-\v----------l
Retaining Ring + « « « « + « . . c ARy FYLT oL
Feed Bar Block(Front) » » + + « « » ARG - - - - - . . R |
Retaining Ring = « + « » « « . . ARy YT o000
Looper Rocker Connecting Rod + » - W—rgioy K « « o v 0y
Roller Bearing + « « « + « « + . . Z=RKIRFYUT o 1
Looper Rocker Eccentrics » « + « S0 ZAnAT:TF: - -k AP 1
Feed Dog Eccentric Pin « «» + « « 200 e o - T 1
Feed Dog Eccentric « « » + « » « CRUTRb e o v e o
Roller Bearing « « + ¢ = + o . . e O i S VR RN
Feed Dog Driving Connicting Rod* *3EU Do Ko ¢ o v v 4 . . -1
Feed Dog Regulating Fccentric « « - RUSEH TR LY. - b . e o
Screv(43-0.5%4) + « « .+ . .. M e I I B 3
Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring - U SE 7L — [RPA-SEEER |
Feed Dog Regulating Plate« » « + CHRUBHSL—R s -
Feed Dog Regulating Gear - + « - CHEUBEET - - - - . .. 1y

----- See the following page,



1z




FEED DRIVING MECHANTSH b- L S 12-
Ref.

Parts Awmt,
N Nar Description o e Req,
4 180003 . Screg(ﬂs_o.gxa) PR T O . ‘“Iq*
42-1 2109050 Differential Feed Dog (44) (45) - + . AR (A)(A5) - - . . . . o1
42-2 2109057 » " (A6) « - - .. ”-(AS)"""'°'1
43 2109051 Main Feed Dog+ « o « v . ., . . . . >3- ) B vl
44 110004 Screw(MS.S—O.EXB) Dot e sowih G GER T w5 L L s a5
45 2109052 Auxiliary Feed Dog *» v o« o o o . 'AhE§U OELE NS v o w e o 1
46 110026 Screv(H3-0,5XG) RN - ¥ CER |
47 2100287 Feed Bar Guide Support « « » . . . EUBHA KR —p e . . 1
48 110009 Screv(H4-0.7X8) « « + . . . . . . I S R 4
49 2100282 FeedBarGuide'-°-~'--°'i:’»§1}‘é‘2‘ff(f<‘"'-"°'2
50 110042 Screv(M3.5-0.6x4) - .« . . ... SRV .., -2
51 2100302 Feed Bar 0il Defender « - - . . , WUESHRY - o .., .1
92 2100285 Feed Bar Shield(Front) « + « . . , BUBS— G - v .. o1
53 2100286 Feed Bar Shield{Rear) + « « - . . CEUBY—L#) . ...
54 2100301 Connecting Rod Cover « + = « . . TEUDs RAN—. .., . .1
55 130003 Serev(¥4-0.7x7,3) - - . . ... . bR, 2
56 2100435 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod Pin - —rEigoy K. . . . 1
57 7100444 Retaining Ring + » « = + » 4 o * ABSSLY S oz g5 1

¥ Ref.No.l to 40+ See the preceding page.






LUBRICATING MECHANISH - b 13
Ref. Parts ] Ant,
N Ko Description o — Req.
1 2100365 0il Pump,Complete Set « - + « n‘*’_/j”({ﬁ) -
2 ¢ 2100363 Worm Wheel- + « = « » MR IR & SN e N |
3 160001 Screw(H4-0.TX4) « + ¢ + v« v v o FRY e v v v n g
4 110016 Screv(M4-0. 7X15) L IR F ¥ PN S
5 000567 Seals « - - - R I L T 17
6 320000 0il Tube Fitting Stud cr e e TRV . o - s ..
7 2100342 (il Tube,Complete Set + = « « « « EENSLFHD) » » - -+ - . 1
& 0037669 0il Tube Fitting One Way End+ « - FOFHEF « « « = v « - 4 . 7
9 0031831 0il Tube Clamp+ = = = « « « « « - BEHEE. - + « « . . 10
10 2100324 0il Tube(4.6X6.4X58m) + » » » « BHISL T+« + 0 v v o - 0
1t 2100319 0il Cooler s + « = = « « - e KW —F e e |
12 2100331 0-Ring = + = » - L QU+ e e v v v o v v o7
13 160003 Screv(Mb-0.8X3) = « + + + ¢« « LFERY b o 00 . e
14 - 2100380 0il Cooler Stay = + « « = = + « = AANT—SERS + « o -1
15 110012 Screw(M4-0.7X5) = o » + « + v v e bR 0 v 00 .. v 2
16 2100343 0il Tube,Complete Set « *+ = « + - @WHNLFH) + » « + + « o]
17 2100327 0il Tube(4.6X6.4X 145am) - - + - M4 F - < -« oo 1
18 2160314 Filter Housing+ + « = « « ¢« o o « ZUJURNGUUH o v o o]
19 3100345 Fnter-----------o-74»5------- § 55
20 2100316 Filter Housing Gasket + + + + « « Zo AN T TR x0 .0
21 2100315 Filter Housing Cover+ « « « « + « TANENDT U TE .+ - . ]
22 2100367 0i1 Nozzle,Complete Set + + « « ~ #&il/ ZIL(H) «+ » = + + - « 1
23 2100366 0il Nozzle» « » = » v v v o v o S L e o o 0 0 0 v 1
24 2100325 Oil Tube(2.5X4X80mm)} + ¢ « + « «&HNL T+ v « o o 0 v 4 ]
25 320001 0il Tube Fitting One Way End - « « AIB®HE - - «*+ + - . . . 1
26 2100344 0il Tube,Complete Set = » + + « - 84 (M) - - + - - |
27 2100326 0il Tube{4.6X6.4X240mm) « » » +BHSAL T e « + v o o o 0 L]
28 320003 0il Tube Fitting Stud(Long) « - - BREEFWHR(R) - - « + - + ]
29 2100345 0il Tube,Complete Set + = » « » - o VA i ¢ IR |
30 2100341 0i1 Tube(4.6X6.4X38mm) + + « « « RHISL T o v 0 v v o o o . 1
31 320002 0il Tube Fitting Stud = + + + « « BEEFA R o o v+« - 2
32 2100142 Needle Bar Qiling Felt - - » - -« i Sy V) N |
33 310010 Oil Wick+ » o + » = = = « R R |
4 330003 Rubber Bushing+ * + = * » « ¢« « s LT g e e 0 0 v v a 2
35 009909 0i1 Tube Joint+ + = « = « » o « VAT G &P a1
36 310008 0il Wick e » o = « + « e e e L 1
37 2100228 Upper Looper Bar Oiling Felt+ + « Ju—sXT xJUh =+ = « « - vl
38 2100255 Cil Adjusting Plate » + « « - » -iﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁtﬁ --------- 3
a9 00538 Vashers « « ¢+ + = ¢« ¢« « & “ s Toplidp v o o v 0 0 . .2
40 110013 Screv(M4-0.7X8) = = = ¢« o o o FRITe 0 0.4 : .8
41 0037668 0il Tube Fitting Two Way - = - - - BOEHE. » -« - . 1
42 2100369 0il Tube(4.6X6.4X215m) « + « « KA F o+ = 0 v v o - . 1
43 2100032 0il Sight Gauge +« = « + = = « » & FAIHF D0 o o v o oo L



14

UPPER KNIFE(Angled Type)

28502-A

AZ8500-C,8502-C

10-1
10-2

‘/133 s
CRoe

%ﬁ-l
39-2




EXCLUSIVE PARTS for UPPER KNIFE(Angled Type),”

AZ8500-C,Y and 8502

Ref.

10-1
10-2

11
12
13
14-1
14-2
15-1
15-2
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26<1
26-2
27
28
29-1
29-2
30

31-1
31-2
32-1
32-2
33
34
35
36
37
38
39-1
39-2

Parts
Na
2100422
0020491
2100351
2100354
140013
2100352
2100353
110038
2100403
2107102
2107126

2107103
110004
004136

2107133

2107134

2107105

2107107

0025032
005036

0020501
004141

0025035

006093
0033529

000216

000747
2109112
2108052
2108053
2109055
2109056
2107121
2107122
2107101

2107127
2107128
2107106
2107104
0022156
2109111
2108060
2109053
2108061
2109850
2108306
2108307

AR AR 14

YTETNEEEE
: Amt.
Description oy £ Req.
Upper Knife Holder « + » + « + + « L}xfmﬁ@@ &% . T?
Upper Knifer« « « « . CEN S R VR . e o PR
Upper Knife Clamp+ « » = « « . . . ixxﬁ; -.......1
Upper Knife Chip Guard sr e SHIBS G L ., 1
Screv(M4-0,7x24) - FRG Vel R s B R AR v w v
Upper Knife Clamp Piate S ce -_1:}1#111"’-1; see el
Upper Knife Stop + « + » « « « & iith/h . & ]
Screv(M2.5-0.45X4.5) « « « « + 4 . L35 see e
Chip Guard(Openable) = + « « « . /) =F g
Presser Foot, Coiplete Set(CS) + - T (48) - R
14 ] (c6) - r oo . e |
Presser Foot Hinge(C)+ + + « « . Hreyy. ..., wi
Screw(M3.5-0,6X8) - + « « . . . J_];q\/..-........l
Screw(1/8-44X2.7) + « « . . . FID G T8 e g
Presser Foot (Front/Rear) UHlt(CS) #FJ:(gq BIME) - .-
L 7 (C6)- n 7. T |
Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(C5) - - ﬂ\- R R
" (CS)- sl e vl R LT |
Presser Foot AdJustlng Plate -« - ¥¥325335%§ vesae e
Screw(1/8~44x55) & R g \....._.....1
Presser Foot Chain ShJ.eld(C) CERET . - . ... L]
Screv(3/32-56X2.1) ¢ = » « o « o . F o T
Presser Foot Spring(Small) + + - - FIARER) - o000
Screw(3/32—55xs_6}- + e e e e . 'J.t*"/" = e e W R E ]
PresseraFoot (Rear) Adjusting Plate FTHEE - - -+ o+ . . -1
Nut---------'-----~i‘-yl\ ..... BoA e ]
pj_n................[:"_y............[
Needle Clamp(C) - « + + « . . .. ej-j_t;( --------- v i
Stitch Plate(C5) - - « + . . .. ﬂ-ﬁ T
n (CB) + « + o ¢ o v .. ...........1
Differential Feed Dog+ + « » « . . ‘?;§l) e e aiea]
Main Feed Dog« » = = « + + « "ﬁﬁU'----- ..... 1
Presser Foot, Complete Set(y3) #g;n(gﬁ) S A I
” (Y)Y 5 W 0 s cwm a1
PmmmFthmdn""'--#lty/ . e
Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Un1t§Y3§ #?J:(*j @g)(&g) |
n (Y4 " . - .1
Presser Foot Stxtch Tongue(¥3) - - n\- . e 2 o g g3
" (VY ~ %5 9% %5 55w o . s e
Presser Foot Cham Shleld(Y) v eZBRiAT. ... L. |
Needle Clamp(Y) - . R ] P 1
Stitch Plate{Y3) « « « « + . . . - - - - . v ‘1
Differential Feed Dog(Y3) « » + « BEY » ¢ o o v 0 a4 w . 1
StltchPlate(M)---------%HE----~° ...... 1
Differential Feed Dog(Y4) - <« BUEEY . - .1

Upper Spreader (for Needle Size #9~v12) J:JK:leﬁf(#iﬁ#Q’UIZE) 1

" ( n

#13~16) u

( 7 #13~168) 1



15
’

AZ8505,8506,8507(1)
it




AZ8505,8506, 8507 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) PTEFIERBE L) 15 .

Ref. Parts et Ant.
No ¢ Mo Description " o £ Req.
1 2101132 Vire Lifting Mechanism, C.Set- + « WLEE@) » + » + » - - -1
2 2100468 Presser Foot Lifter Lever* + + « « JZIBA LA—- « « o v . .
3 2100469 Flexible Vire Clamp Bushing+ « - + '74“’_!]:} Torae oo
4 006075 Screw(11/B4-40X6) + + + » « « ¢ L ERYT e e @m0 e n vod
5 000538 Washer°----°°-------'7‘y:‘/-b ....... 5 95
6 000334 Nbe i 8 2 bsPr a MBI IE e sGlg bw wo o5 55 & = 5
7 0024353 loginle Mibe® & & 4 &% 4w > & Baflv s v b o %8 5 4
8 0034979 Flexible Vire Clamp Bushing+« + « * 94 ¥ A T g« « « . -3
9 2100467 Wire Pulling Arm ¢ « » + « v ¢« C L VB[ HBE + « « o+ . . =]
10 180010 Screv(M5~0.8XT) » = o » v v o o s bRETe 0 n w5 o n ]
11 100002 Hif s sm v o v o 2 0% & & % v gfes 5 s i el
12 2100466 Wire Pulling Arm Bracket + « + + . 7‘(‘\’%‘[#‘@3&{3‘“‘" R |
13 110013 Screv(M4-0.7X8) + « « + + « . . L S L I R |
14 0065379 Flexible Vire Stay(Rear) + + « « « A ¥FET () - + = = + + « ]
15 0022947 Flexible Wire Stay Bushing + « « + O/ ¥ HELT T wirg+ « « « « 2
16 001459 Screw(9/64-40X3) - = « + + < . . CIERY e e e o g
17 0022972 Flexible Wire Unit * = = + o « « v P (f)+ + + « « « . . .1
18 0022963 Flexible Vire Stay(Front) « + « « + DV HF T ()« « « « « « -1
19 003638 Screv(11/64-40X4) « « « « « « . IR e e e e ool g
20 0022981 Flexible Vire Stay(Front) Shaft - - TAYET(F)ERAMRE - - 0 -1
21 110009 Screv(M4-0,7X8) « « « « « . . | - 3 LI IR |
22 000531 Washer'°"""""'-'7*y“/°\v'°-'-"'-'-Z
23 0022966 Flexible Vire Return Spring- - - '7‘1"\’)3_%‘/)\2( LS |
24 0022962 Ruffling Presser Lifting Lever + + 57 U./J}ﬂilﬁffluiw— el
25 004100 Screw(11/64-40%3,2) + « » « - - clERY e e e |
26 0022961 Ruffling Presser Lifting Lever Support 770y/RrEfud-Bfs - - - - |
27 007605 Screw(9/6440>(95)"'----'1}:71</"-"'-""l
28 004353 Screu(9/§4 40XT)» » + « o & SRR e u & e,



6 .
AZ8505,8506,8507(2)

30

A728506,8507

AZ8506-4, 8507-4

AZ8506-C,8507-C

34

T
&

&




AZ8505,8506,8507 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)

Ref, Parts
Mo N
1 (024461
2 0020612
3 005036
4 0024460
5 0020611
6 0033397
i 007006
8 020631
g 0024463
10 007302
11 . 0033398
12 000519
13 000355
i4 003556
15 0020630
15 006142
17 000340
18 (00632
18 003637
20 007609
21 000335
22 0024462
23 0024464
24 0024466
25 004591
26 0024465
27 005000
28 0020616
29 0033384
30 110047
31 0020686
32 001330
33 0020707
34 0022982
35

003638

Description

$TEFNEEEE (2)

Ruffling Mechanism, Complete Set(S Y TEEGRED -

Ruffling Presser + « + « « »
Screv(1/8-44%5.6) + - « « . .

=
Ruffling Mechanism, Complete Set{l)5 =

Shaft Bracket Holder » « + « -
Bracket Spring Plate + » «
Screv(9/64-40x4) - « .

Shaft Bracket Support - »
Shaft Lever+ + = » « - .
Screv(9/64-40x4,2) + + »

. oe 4 e

Ruffling Presser Spring+ « + +

Washer + -
Lock Nut = % " s 8 s s s . .
Adjusting Screw(7/32-32% 10.3)

Shaft Bracket » « - « . se e .

Screv(11/64-40x6.7) -

Nut-°-"-'°--"'

LI R ] .

Plﬂ - v s .
Screw{1/8-44x2,5) + - .
Positioning Screw(9/64 40)(9) .
Lock Nut - «
Swing-out Handle Holder « - + -
Sving-out Handle Holder Spring
Svwing-out Handle

-oo-.n-pc

LR R

Screv (15/64-28X9.5) + « « « . .

Swing-out Handle Holder Stop -

Screw(9/64 =40X5. 7))« » v o .
StoPCollar L L
Ruffling Presser Shaft « « - »
Screv(M4-0.7X10) « + + « v 4

Folder (4) (Tape Width 20mm) -
Screw(9/64-40X3,8) + - « . .
Folder(C) (Tape Width 25mm) « .
Tape Guide * + « « o » « » .
Screw(11/64~40%4) « + « -

“s}“ |

16

Amt,

Req.

]
'."77”-/##?1"""'1
. . Y |
Uzﬂﬁﬁ(ﬁl) U )

T SFy RS - e - . 1
'--776‘/ME:>U<2<-----1
. i%y. ----- 4+ . --1
*TIHFuRZEr . .0
'57Uyﬁﬁimbﬂa---1
RV .o oLy
IV I AR .0
.1_77\_‘/.‘,...-......1
M= B A N
s MRy . « . LI I |
TGy bk oo v g
Rl 1
.-j-.\j[»\o -+ e . L |
LR 7 . ]
R | <
CofERARY - . .1
"D'yﬁ‘fjl* RS
: #I%H}\wa’xﬁ‘“- + 1
TNV EVBE AR - . -1
--}ﬁi:r.%b‘l\:/}fib------l
jh*/"""""l
--)\JMDE{H Abwrt- o
. l}.‘.$ .-.-.....1
"XF/Nﬁﬁm'-°""l
AT IR i o - RPN
1
. Eﬁ(ﬁ)(r 7"EZOmm) o e é
- EE(C)(T 7’5251:1&1) S
..T_;f ...... .
ﬂ:z(‘/.. ® Ea ot W M v .1



17 ¢

AZ8505,8506,8507(3)-

428505-4,8506-4,8507-A




AZ8505,8506,8507 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3)

Reff Parts
Mo No
1 2100465
2 001222
3 2109060
4 2109061
5 2107147
6 2107146
7 004351
8 0025104
g 0020623
10 004131
11 0025035
12 006083
13 0033529
14 000216
15 000747
16 2107151
17~ 0025117
18 004138
19 2109112
20 2108052
21 2109062
22 2103063
23 2107149
24 0025111
25 2107152
26 0025121
27 004317

Description
Presser Foot Spring(Large) + « - » FHIAR(K)
Screv(1/8-44X4.8) + + « « « . .. clkRY ...
Differential Feed Dog(Ad) + + « « « Fil « + »
Main Feed Dog(44) + + « « + . . gy - -
Presser Foot, Complete Set(A4) - - (&) - -

Presser Foot Hinge + + « « « « . ey, .

Screw(9/64-40XT) « « « o . . . cikRY . .

Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit(Ad) - i Af-&) () - . .
Presser Foot Hinge Spring+ » = « - fzerodnzx. - ..
Screv(1/8-44X6) « + « o v o . . cERY . - .

Presser Foot Spring(Small) + « - . il
Screw(3/32-56X5.6) ¢+ + + » « . . kFRY . .
Presser Foot Adjusting Plate « - T Fny -
Nut"""'-""°""}‘~y]~-°-
Pinie w8 s n oo o s ......t"y...-
Presser Foot, Complete Set (44) - -z () - -
Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit (A4) - 9 (Bi-88) (
Screw(l/8-44X5) « » + v v . . . s lkRyY . .
Needle Clamp(C) = « » « « ¢ . . . s § 1 o5 SC
Stitch Plate(C5) + « « ¢ o « 4 o . g - - - .

Differential Feed Dog(C5) « « « « Aty - - -
Main Feed Dog(C5) « + + = + « . . cEREY ...

Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) - - (). - -
Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit (C5) - B (8- ) (48)

Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) - -z () - -

LIEE S T

HAGh) -

M) -

LR R

7 EFVMREmE (3)

L

LI

L

L

L A

¢ s s e o .

. e s s

. . .

.
. s e e 4

+ s+ e .

« ..

T 4 e & .

Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit (C5) °#I(§ff‘§) )y - ...

Screv(1/8-44%4,8) + . . . . .. CERY. -

\‘ %

.......

. ..........=U=5-'H
b b e e e =3EN}
il

. ¢ e
e b b et et e

§ W e e A e
[l R S S

.



18

¥

AZ8520




AZ8520 EXCLUSIVE PARTS
as9cl BALLUSIVE PARTS

Refy Parts

Mo Mo
1 0024084
2 0024083
3 0032971
4 0020118
5 000178
6 0031111
7 000177
8 004265
9 000340
10 2101080
11 2101082
12 2101081
13 2109213
14-1 2109304
14-2 2109305
15 2107140
16 2107101
17 110004
18 004136
19 2107132
20 2107113
21 0025032
22 005036
23 0022156
24 004141
25 0025035
26 006093
27 0033529
28 000216
29 000747
30 2109113
31 003637
32 2108058
33 2109057
34 2107141
35 2107136
36 2107114
37 2109114
38 2108059
39 2109050

Description :
Thread Tension Spring Cap+ - -

Tension Spring Bushing + « + . ..
Needle Thread Tension Spring - -

CREFA R EY 5 S (F) -
Lk

Thread Tension Spring Retainer
Felt(2.5m) » « « o« o v L L,
Tension Disc = « + o v . ., .
Felt(l.Dm.m)- R R

.

Tension Post » « « ¢ o v ., .,

Nuts « « «

o T e e

ok

¥7E FIVERESS

.- ﬂ‘eﬂ%f_ﬁ:i&_féy:f(.t) -
HREFS Y NEY A - -

- HBT SR -

. .

. s .

- j‘-r_}b ----------

*Zx)bk- -

.;ﬁﬁ;&........

LI TR R S T

Tension Disc Byelet for Needle Thread¢t A WZ &AM+ - -« -

Needle Thread Pull-off - - . .
0il Container Support ¢+ « + .

- $thgy - .

-

* s e 4 o

o SPRVIUMAHE . - . .

.

Needle Guard (Front) (Overlock Stitch) A —r@t2H @) - - - . .

Upper Looper (for Needle Size #9~12) Fju—i%
#13~16) » (
Presser Foot, Complete Set (AY6) « - ¥z (41) -

4 ( "

Presser Foot Hinge * « « « « . .

Screv(M3.5-0.6X8) - + « » . .

Screw(1/8-44X2.7) + « + . . . .

Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit -

Presser Foot Stitch Tongue (AY6) -

Presser Foot Adjusting Plate -
Screw(1/3—44x5.5) S AR e
Presser Foot Chain Shield» - -
Screv(3/32—55xz.1)‘ B el W ez e
Presser Foot Spring(Small) - -
Screw(3/32-56X5.6) v e e

. g
Presser Foot (Rear) Adjusting Plate WrEmE -

Nut----.........
Pins se4niis
Needle Clamp(AY) « + « » . . .

Screw(l/S_-44X2.5) ey

.
.
. .
.
.
.

-

ey
kR Y ..,

kR e ..
- 7T (5~ ) (M)

<

X -

AR ()
bRy .

(#EF19~12/) -

7 ¥13~16H)

. .

.

-
.
. e .
.
.

LI e E

L
.

* O e a e
.

sk v s . o

L X e My iy

cSFEA . . -

RN T

Stitch Plate(AY6) » « + + « o . . Pt - -
. "‘ﬁ'ﬁ'%‘)"'

Differential Feed Dog+ « -

Presser Foot, Complete Set (Yx4) -

Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit »

() - .

- FT(AT-8) (M

Presser Foot Stitch Tongue (YX4) « - i« -« . .

e e s e o

Needle Clamp(YX) -
Stitch Plate(¥Xd) - « « « . . .

-.th}....

Differential Feed Doge » « « & .

et - .
‘EEEU' e

L

. .

. .

. .

L AT

L A TR T

¢ e s . .

.
.
.
.
-

.
.

.

.
.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



19’

AZ8525




AZ8525 EXCLUSIVE PARTS ” ﬁj%;}UEEﬂgnE 19
R

ef. Parts Amt,
N M Deseription - & £ Req.
1 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap- « + , . SREFA R E SRR ]
2 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing « « .« ., . REFTF REIER -« oL
3 0032971 Needle Thread Tension Spring « . . SEAEF AR . L L. ou])
4 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer - - HEFARE i () VR
5 000178 Felt(2.5mm) » « » « . . . . R % R T 1
6 0031111 Tension Disc -« « « v v v . ..., HEFM- - - - ..., 2
7 000177 Felt(1.0mm) « « « + . . . . O m el B S R i =1
8 004265 Tension Post « « « & . . . ot cRETEE. ... L., 1
g 000340 NG oD 8 e i g S s R . s g
10 2101080 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Threadﬁf;"f:ﬁ%‘é‘;"ﬁﬁ AR ORC 8 |
11 0024130 Tape Guide(Upper) » « « « . . . . LT=THALEE) s o 5 oW +1
12 110012 ScreU(M-O.?XS) bW e R R e e Hon e wi
13 0024129 Tape Guide(Lower) « « « o o . . , . FT=THLE(F) s -« .. w4
14 110013 Screw(ﬁ4—0.7X8) """"" HEER A e 8 ui e w0
15 100001 Nutﬂ‘jl‘Z
16 0033738 TapeGuideTube"'-"°"'7—*‘—7°i1""""'2
17 2101082 Needle Thread Pull-off - « . . . . Stagy . . .. ..., v .1
18 2101081 0il Container Support« «  « . . CSPRUUERAHE . o - . . .1
19 2109213 Needle Guard (Front) (Overlock Stitch) A=Y@ . - ... 1
20-1 2109304 Upper Looper (for Needle Size #9~12) Fj—i3 (é}‘%ﬂsﬂzm) -1
20-2 2109305 n ( " #13~16) ” ( n _ #13~16M) 1
21 2107142 Presser Foot, Complete Set(AYE) - - bR ¢ ) I ]
22 2107101 Presser Foot Hinge « + + « » . . . flzery. ..., |
23 110004 Screw(ﬁ3.§"0.ﬁ>(8) S A IR bR B B e e |
24 004136 Scz‘ei‘(l/&-‘{’lxz.']} o e e PR T e e =1
25 2107135 Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit . « . W)@ - . .. |
26 2107113 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue (AY6) « + i+ = o + o W o . £ s im0 ]
27 0025032 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate . - . HIEMAE . - o ..., -1
28 2107143 Presser Foot Tape Guide = + - . . . BIF—FHop. ... o1
29 210000 Screw(l/8-44X7) S S e D ) R o oL, K |
30 0022156 Presser Foot Chain Shield« « + . . AT - o .., o1
31 004141 Screw(3/32—56X2.1) o e e e AR 0 s s 1
32 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) - . . . BTIELBR) oo g 4 sz
33 006093 Screw(3/32'-56x55) -------- HERY S v vy s 21
34 0033529 Presser Foot (Rear) Adjusting Plate Hrmms . - ... L. : il
35 0002186 NUETR: 30 oiie 680 5 o o on S R wass o @ T oL o
36 000747 BT o g mems e v e e T
37 2109113 Needle Clamp(AY) - « + . . ., . o 11 S ol 3 [
38 003637 Screw(1/8-44xz.5) o W eyl e e ]
39 2108058 Stitch Plate(AY) « « « » . . . . . g - - .. R O o |
40 2109057 Differential Feed Dog= « « - . .. LU S |



.
“K1” DEVICE
1




&
“Ki" DEVICE

Ref.
Na

E=T=- I =, B L L

B bt bt bt bt bt e bk et et —
S Woo =1 oD

D NN
ok —

25
26
27

Parts
Na
2109306
2101167
004314
001230
2101163
110041

2101151 -

2101152
2101155

005112

000240
2101160
2101161

004139
2101156

110036

160001
2101157
2101158
2101164

170010
2101159
2101166
2101165

001196

~310011

007623

K17 20
Amt.
. Description m 4 Req.

“K1” Device, Complete Set + - - « - “KI"35B (M) « « + - « « . 1
Suction Pipe Cover =* = = = =« « » -« PN 3 DA TR P |
Screv(1/8-44X5.6) *« + + « + o - - o S IR N U 1
Screv(3/32-56X3,8) + + = - - - - RS e o e e e e e 2
Lover Trimming Knife Driving Arm - FOBERIER - « - - « -« - -« 1
Screv(M4-0,7X8) = + ¢ = + « « + + FRT e o v v 0w e e . 1
Suction Pipe, Complete Set + + + <« WA (HE) + - = = « « = « 1
Suction Pipe « + * ¢ ¢ + o+ + o o EEAALE . o o 0 0 00 o o]
Upper Trimming Knife « - « - - S IR e e e ]
Screg(s/:}z—sﬁxﬁ) P T T R Jt:;(\‘ja L A A )
0il Wick * o + + + ¢ ¢ ¢ + « cHlIEE e e e e e e e e e e 1
Trimming Knife Holder Pin+ « « « FFEE Y« o oo o0 0o 1
Holder Pin Support « + « » « « « - AXHFLCVEME -+ - - - 1
Serev(3/32-56X3) + + + s v 00 s R e e e e e )
Lover Trimming Knife « ¢ « - = « = A = = = o v v 0 v o et i
Screv(M3-0.5X6.5) =+ « ¢+« o . . R e e e e e e e e 1
Screv(M4-0,7X4) = = « + o« o o - T 3 R I A A |
Guide Block Holder = » = « = « - -« THHA KERILA « « « - - 1
Lower Trimming Knife Guide Block * FHH A KEJ+ « + + ¢« +» o 1
Lover Trimming Knife Driving Link - FRHBRBIY > » « = =« =« 1
Screv(M4-0.7X4) = « o « + + « « J1o: SV N R 1
Lover Trimming Knife Pushing Plate FHEH/ AR+ + « = « - o1
Driving Link Presser « « = = « - - BEy oM. oo 0. 1
0il Wick Clamp « = = = « = « « « -« R o S IR 1
Screu(}/a—q4x5) ......... _Lt;i‘(-‘_/' ........... 1
Felt ® ¢ o o « = s o s s o o s s & [ 75 ST 1

Screw (9/64—40)(5.3) ........ lt*y ........... 1



21

“C” DEVICE




“r DEVICE

Ref.

Parts
Xa
0035170
1097000
009960
000669
000600
000009
1097001
006905
0010310
0033940

0033952
0010263
0033953
0033938

005040
0033937

0033836

0033935
000334
005505

0033934
1096000
0033832
0033933
0033933

Description

“C” Device, Complete Set+ - - -

Regulator = = = = « « =« « « .
Screv(M5-0,8X16) + - -
Washer* = » » + « « « &
Spring Washer - + « - «
Nut = » o = » « = = o «
Regulator Support - - -
Vood Screw(¢5 1)(20)
Venturi Tube - . .
Hose Band(3/8 j_.nch)‘ 1

.
T e ® s 4 e & @

LR R U )
.

Nylon Hose(12X 18 X 200mm)
Connector( ¢ 6-PT1/8) - -
Air Valve, Complete Set
Collas v b @ 5 5 = om e
Screv(11/64-40x 8.5) -

Return Spring « « + -
Air Valve Holder - + -«
Air Valve Stop=+ + » -
NUE * oo 0o o o s
Adjusting Screv(11/64-40 b4 18)

LI T T
LI T T Y
LR T T S

L T

A.u"Va_l.ve LR L
Nylon Hose(4X6x2000mm) + + -
Joint _for Single Head + - - -

"UAf;LU-—guo.-

L T

+ e e .

o fleeztn s B G, b )

Y T2 DN

.

-

Hose Band(1/4 inch) - « » + + « .
Three Pronged Joint for Plural Heads =X7a{yh(} YURZRNEOEER) - 1

(=}

m__$
cCCTEEEE) -o- -

j_[:j{J-.-...
c Tyl e
CATY TGy
AFGhA e sdie e
*LHFLU— SRR .
o O
CNUF LY e e e

* s s s e

L

L

s AR—ZARV K (/84 v F)

s FLOVR—Z > o -
e AXTH e w5 s i 0
cITFRANTHE) - - v .
CXTIVTEEINARAS

s TPV TEERAR
7 ANTRAEE - -
CZTFNT ARt
- j"y I" 4 5 s e s

L A

CXFNT - . % i
'T4m/$~x---

.
.

N
[

Amt. -
Req.

Lt ol U R T R C

LR T

e & s
bt e s O] et e e ek

.
Pt

-Va4/b(ammwmm%1
*"ZﬁJFOM4J%)-3



’
22 °

“MT2”DEVICE(1)




& -

“MT2” DEVICE(1) “MT2” () 22

Ref. Parts ’ Amt,
N N Description s o Req.
1 2101101 Solenoid Cover "“"""‘)l/]»{]’:ﬂl\"*—'°'-'-l
2 005624 Screv(M4-0.7x10) - Wi e gl S SEiges ¢ S
3 1062000 Solenocid + '+ - - -« '°"""/IJ/-{ R O |
14 110016 Screv(¥4-0.7x15) - Hok 2 IS el s e s L |
5 2101100 Solenoid Holder« = + + = + « v . .y g FERfd&- -« - o o1
6 120013 Screw(M6-1X15) - - e - T feeag
7 2101109 Solenoid Connecting Pin« + » « « b
8 000187 FiberCuShion"’""""Bfiﬁ77‘1’l<—"'--"2
9 0033024 Retaining Ring """""1}*97‘)1’7"""'2
10 - 2101106 Solenoid Spring« « = + = + . . M P A e |
11 2101105 Spring Receiver+ + » + « « « . . HRAE .2 e R
12 0026312 Solenoid Spring Collar = + « + « « AP r sasioana o]
13 005036 Screw(1/8-44X5,6) + « « + « . . CIERT e e oo 2
14 0024157 Anti-shock Spring- « + ¢+« «  EBEAR e o e e 0. -1
15 2101104 Soundproof Rubber « = + = « « « . BHEITL - - - . LIRS |
16 2101103 Solenoid Lever Shaft « » « + « 4+ . PA R N PPAC - IR
17 110022 ‘Screw(H3-0,5X10) » + « « - o+ . . CIERT .- e e oL
18 2101110 Solenoid Lever + = + + "¢ « o« . . . P P B 8 P A e |
19 2101107 Upper Knife Connecting Plate - - s EAZHEEE . 0. . .1
20 004100 Screu(11/64-40><3 2) 3R e BRI A e e R 2
21 2101121 Trimming Device, Complete Set « - - AABEM) - 0 0 - 0o 0
22 2101108 Upper Knife Driving Lever« + « - = S -
23 120018 Screw(M4-0.7X10) + - « « « « . . ClERY e e oL v 5
24 2101119 Upper Knife Holder « + = + - + - =5 A R
25 110005 : Screv(M35-0.6X12) + « - « . . G bR e s s s -1
26 2101136 Upper Knife Holder Fixing Block - - EAXBERE -0 0 0]
27 0023369 Upper Knife Spring « « + = « « . . EARRF - |
28 0023368 Upper Knife Spring Collar+ + - - - % AHT— o v o * % ga]
29 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2,5) + « « « . . “ CARR TN 8 SRR R e e w el
30 0026309 Upper Knife« « « + -« « o . . .. EAX oo o 000
31 0023220 Upper Knife Rubber Cushion + + - - EAZRTovay.e o000
32 0023370 Lowerl(nife‘"""""'-F)(X"""""'l
33 0026184 Fabric Guide « + « « + + - . CAEHALE - . SRR |
34 0023399 Lover Knife Fabric Guide - - 'Fil?ﬁ%?ﬁﬁ e e o]
35 001230 Screw(3/32-56X3.8) + « .+ . . G baRETl s G e s e LR
36 110048 Screv(H‘E"O.?XIG)' PR s e b KT 0 8 8 B e s
37 007623 Screv(9/64-40X5.3) « = + « 4 . . . s S ¢ 2
38 2101122 Cloth Plate Spacer + + « + + « + JORASFL— f‘X’\ 'H" L |
39 110042 Screw(M3.5-0.6X4) + « « « . . .. il 3 I s Sy
40 2100348 Vire Pulling Arm Supporting Plate - DAV RRBAHE - « « -+ 4 1
41 110013 Screv(Hd-O.?XS) S ome B Bl s gbeRSThe w w e W e s il
42 110012 Screv(M4-0.7X5) « .+ ¢+ o . ... B I T .2



23

“NT2” DEVICE(Z)

EXTRA PARTS




“MT2” DEVICE(2) COUMIZ” B (2) 23
Ref. Parts Amt,
N N Description & e Req.
1 1200004 Manual Switch, Complete Set* * + = AL o F (M) + + = = = « « «
2 2101123 Suitch Support = » ¢ « = « « o c XA S FHfHHER 0 - - -
3 130003 Screv(M4-0,7X7.3) = = « « « « & cghRY e e e e Ce e e
4 0060248 Cord Clamp($5.3-3N) = = « + ¢ « « A—KJISYF+ v+ o v v
5 009995 Screv(M3-0,5X5) + ¢ ¢« « <« . . . IERY e o o0 0 LR
6 0011967 Sultohice s = @ & ¥ E Y o BB P L e ey e ey st
7 0020989 Suitch Cover « + = » + ¢ « « « o & AL g FHAN= o s v o o o]
8 009993 Screw(M3-0.5X16) + » = « = « + « . HERS =+ e v e v v a0
9 0035719 Manual Svitch Plates + + * + ¢ « = AL o F4FH+ v+« v o 0 0 o]
10 000002 Spring Washer+ = = + « ¢ ¢« = o . ISPV Ty« « « -1
11 000488 1 1 S e T T N
12 0035722 Cord Bushing =+ « » » = ¢ ¢+ ¢« v v e KT yirgs o o o s s o]
13 110013 Screv(M4-0.7TX8) = + ¢ + + ¢ o o L bR v e o s 0 v s v 04 .3
14 0011840 Connector Case * * ¢ « « « « o ORTEF =X v e e e ]
15 0011841 Connector Case Lid =« = = = ¢ ¢ + « ARV AHF—AFE - + + + + + ]
16 0011954 Control Box, Complete Set: « '+ - - MTHESEG) » -« -+ -1
17 0011709 Control Box Stay = = « = « - ® ﬁ]mf;ﬁRKTof w enaerag
18 006910 Wood Screw(¢6.8X26) « « - » - « « b LB BRI ]
19-1 0011335 Knee Switch, C.Set(for Knee only) « BEA A » F (M) (D &) « » » 1
19-2 0011336 " n (for Knee or Finger) n (BERIER) - -1
20 0092232 Knee Switch Holder +« « « » « « & c AL o FHRMH o o -0 - -1
21-1 0011338 Knee Svitch (for Knee only) = « « * BAS v F(BOH) + + = « « 1
21-2 0011339 - n (for Knee or Finger) - " (BEXIZE) - -« -1
22 000538 Tadhiar & =« w5 9 & w & A R L e e ot ]
23 000644 Spring Vasher - = + + « « « « « + . P 2 R
.2

24 000023 Ving Nut + = o o =« o o+ . s Fatto ke e



'
24

“MUS"DEVICE(1)




&
“MUS” DEVICE(1)

Ref.
Na

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Parts
No
2101101
005624
1062001
110016
2101100
120013

-2101109

000187
0033024
2101106

2101105
0026312

005036
0024157
2101104
2101103

110022
2101110
2101107

004100

2101121
2101108
120018
2101119
110005

2101136

0023369
0023368

003637
0026309

0023220
0023370
0026184

0023399

001230
110048
007623
2100348
110013
110012

Description .
Solenoid Cover * + + - « « + « .
Screw(M4-0.7X10) + + « « « -
Solen°ld..-- L T T
Serev(M4-0,7X15) « « « « - .
Solenoid Holder <+ « + + - «
Screv(M6-1X15) + + + « +
Solenoid Connecting Pin - -
Fiber Cushion + « « « « + &
Retaining Ring+ « + « « « .
Solenoid Spring « ¢+ + - - -

CH T
. . .

Spring Receiver + « « « + « o . .
Solenoid Spring Collar + .
Screw(1/8-44X5.6) « « « + « . .
Anti-shock Spring + - « - +
Soundproof Rubber + « + + « . .

uHU‘r’n gg ( 12

=

c VUL EAR=.
SIERY e e e .
“YVILE oo

= R

“ YU /A RERfE
J_':?V 4 4 8 e
ﬁgt/ s+ e .

.

"BiET 7 A8
cAby TS .
VU RRZK - -

AL &= PRI

cHT— e e e e .
cERY e e e . .
B 1 (7A T SN
77 e AR

Solenoid Lever Shaft+ + « « « « « Vb /A KA —#f-

Screv{M3-0.5X10) + « - - + . .
Solenoid Lever+ = « + « « -
Upper Knife Connecting Plate +
Screvw(11/64-40X3.2) + » = + .

.
.

Trimming Device, Complete Set - »
Upper Knife Driving Lever + + -«
Screv(M4-0.7X10) « « « « « « .
Upper Knife Holder - + + « + + «
Screv(M3.5-0,6X12) « + « + «
Upper *nife Holder Fixing Block
Upper Knife Spring- « « « « « -

Upper Knife + « * » « « « « 4 .

Upper Knife Rubber Cushion+ - -
Lover Knife « « + - « .

L

'i:)‘?x“é?""
.‘[J:*.:/‘.....
.h}xﬁ@%é. . e
o_t}l}{*--l

N = & SRR

.¢$y,.....

VLA R A—.
« B REE -
1}:/.....

A Zﬁﬁ(iﬁ)
= B

ﬂ::ﬁ‘/---

- Upper Knife Spring Collar - - - cEAAHS— .
Screw(1/8-44X2.5) « - « « . . LR 1= 8 R

Fabric Guide+ » « + = « « . . . . BHAK -+« o &
Lover Knife Fabric Guide: + » » - F A AFRAIE -
Screv(3/32-56x3.8) + . - . - SN S S
Screvw(M4-0.7X10) « « ¢+ v . . . J}::gy. 8
Screvw(9/64-40X5.3) + « « « . . . NI 5 et R

¥Wire Pulling Arm Supporting Plate v{«\v%l#ﬁmﬁ#&
B3

Screw(M4-0,7X8) « « o « « « 4 .
Screw(M4-0.7X5) « « « « « « . . .

« s s s

s s .

LI R T R T S

N ]

s e 4 e .

o« s .

L O . T (T P

o s el o W W W

PR
Ll el N RN

. e s e e L T T T
OB D ket G g gt [ T S S

. s



25 '
£

“MUS™ DEVICE(2)




“MUS” DEVICE(2) “NUS” 3BT (2)

Ref‘, Parts

_No” No Description &

1 1200005 Manual Switch, Complete Set - + + « AL o F(f) + » =« « + o »
2 2101123 Switch Support’s ¢ « * ¢ « v o o« AL S FEAFE ¢+ o 0 - o
3 130003 Screv(M4-0.7X7.3) + + ¢ v « « oo LR e 0 000 00 u .,
4 0060248 Cord Clamp(85.3-3N) + + + « + = « O—KIFwF e v o v o u
5 009995 Screw(M8-0,5X5) « ¢ + + « + + - SEHDEL bae v b
6 1200021 Svitch = = = » = = SRIEIEICIRIRIRIC P g S IR
7 0020989 Switch Cover « « + = + « « &« . . '7\‘()9"73)'{—~- o e
8 009993 Screvw(M3-0.5X16) = « - « - e s gbRY e e e e . v e e
9 0035719. Manual Switch Plate s « « « « « « ¢« XL wFfge + o = = o v o &
10 000002 Spring Washer+ » s ¢ + « « « 4 . Xj"}/ﬁ’?“ P .
11 000488 Nites 5 % 5% %05 s I ] I T T,
12 - 0035722 -Cord Bushing » » + + ¢ ¢ + ¢ ¢ v e R wirg e e v oo
13 0021451 Suction Pover Control Tube, C.Set  WEE[AZERIE (K~ + » .
14 0021457 Suction Pover Control Tube(Inner) » SRB|HFEL » » - « -« .
15 0021456 Suction Power Control Tube =« + « - BE|HFREF « « « » - .
16 001892 Screv(1/8-44X2.9) « + + ¢ « ¢ o cFRY e o 0 v 00 0. ..,
17 0021450 Nylon Hose(1ZX16X50mm) = * = = « FAOFR—A+ « = « = + &
18-1 2101127 Solenoid Stay(for AZB500) + + « « «+ YL J AL KFET + » + ¢ « o »
18-2 2101130 " (for AZ8520,8525) - - : o Bt wat
18 110012 Screw(®4-0.7X5) = + + « v v o o C BRI et a0 .
20 004358 Screv(3/64-40X5,6) « + + + + + - - P e T T 2T
21 2101115 Suction Pipe * ¢ * = =+« o o 0 CEBAME o 2 e n w0 a0
22 110042 Screw(N3.5-0.6X4) + « ¢+« - s« RS e 00w e iaa. .
23 0033939 Hose Band(1/4 inch) = = = = = « « ek VK e v o s s o o &
24 0033932 Joint','."""'"“"S/H-{.‘JF""" ..
25 0022404 Nylon Hose(3.8X6X1000mm) -+ + + ¢+ FAOMFR—A = » » o « = =
26 0022392 Nylon Hose(12X18X1000mm) + » » + F A OVR—R « » o« = « « «

27 0010310 Venturi,Pipe Unit+ « « « + « « « « XyF 3 145() -

= N
= 30)

3

RO R B RS RS s

.
Ll e e e ey Sy

Ll s N e e s B



26

&
“MUS™ DEVICE(3)




‘

“MUS” DEVICE(3) . “Hys” §E§3)

26
Ref 4 Parts _ - e oo Awmty
N N~ -~ Description e m g Req. -
1 0060248 Cord Clamp($5.3-3N) = « + ¢ « « “A—RKZFUF e e v v o v g
2 110013 Screv(M4-0.7X8) = « + ¢+ s e e b RTe i e v e g
3 1200000 Light Emitter Unit = = = « « « « ~Hem#) ™~ - « + ¢ = . ., 1
4 1200001 Rotation Detactor Unit « + « « « » AR—JVIC(#E) (DN834) - - + « 1
5 0035722 CordBushmg"~---"--':I-F'7'-y“/:r.--"'--I
6 2101124 Cord Bushing + + + - « R Sl S B
7 2101045 0il Cooling Fan Magnet Unit+ « - « 77 w2/ Re R() - + - - 1
8 0010291 Cord Clamp($13,2-8N) + = + + + + « J—RHZ 0T v v v v v v
9 0094491 Cord Clamp($3.4-2N) + + = + v+ « Q—KHFYF e o v o v 4 o]
10 2101113 CiothPlate"'°"'""'9!’.‘!17’1/—]'*"""'1
11 . 0011995 Insulating Plate + « « » o ¢ « o g . o 4 0 2w 0, .. o |
12 0011994 Emission Catcher Units+ » » « « . % 751 N ABLIERCIE |
13 300007 Vasher - =« « v v vttt i g s e Ly
14 110102 Screv(MZ.5-0.45X5) « + ¢ v v 4 ¢ WX e 4w v o0 ... -2
15-1 0011943 Power Cord(for 100 Voltage) + « - - BEI—K0VE) - » + - -1
15-2 0011944 » (» 200 » }eoo.o " (2007 )« v -«
15-3 0011945 om0 e e p (220m Y e e e
15-4 0011946 L4 (7380 » )-«-.. L (3807 Yo s o o o1
16 0011709 Control Box Stay = + ¢+ = « « « . - HBER T AXF 4 - 0. g
17 006910 I‘oodScreU(ﬁﬁ.BXZG)'.'°---';f(?\ D O R 1
18 0011930 Control Box, Complete Set* * + - - SIBIHEE) + « » < = » « - 1
19 0011975 Control Board+ + = = = + + « .« + MU &S - R R |
20 0011973 Pover-Board - « + + «+ - « + + . . *MUBHER - 7« - -+« -1
21 0011974 Voltage Regulator = « « « = » « « - BIEEIC » » » = » + « & .1



27 7y ey
“MUS™ DEVICE(4) for Azasoo
1. ) 5 g




Ed

“MU5” DEVICE(4) for AZ8500 “Mys5” ¥EAW 27
Ref. Parts ) Amt,
_Na_ Na Description } o £ Riq;
1 2101125 Thread Tension Release, C.Set » - -ﬁ“ﬁiﬁﬁ(ﬁ) PoE I

2 0033806 Thread Tension Spring Cap(G) - - - REEAFT R o )7(.22)(&) 3
k) 0033890 Thread Tension Spring Bushing -+ + - #ETFF o FEIUIEA- - .3
4 0020103 Thread Tension Spring+ + = - - CHREEAR oL
5 0033807 Thread Tensmn Spring Retalner(G) bio¥- A 27'('[:) (ﬁ) 3
6 000286 Felt{G)+ = « v » = o v .. Crr s LR - - e o
7 0031111 Tensicn Dlsc """ RS i AR RPN P
8 007904 Tension Post(Short) » + + + « « S hTETEGE) tome e d
9 0036853 Tension Disc Eyelet+ + - « + + - « HPL4iH . rreras]
10 0023185 Thread Tensmn Release Supporting Board -‘f*ﬁ}"‘ R I |
1 0025144 Thread Tension Release Plate + - - hEA L - -0 o000
12 0011942 Thread Tension Release Sclenoid« » Pt B AN R R |
13 009994 Screv(M3-0.5%8) - « » « < . .. 1o +2
14 0023189 Selenoid Cover + + = « « « « . . . PR 5 PA TP
15 009995 Screw(M3-0.5xX5) """"‘.IJ:*“/-"""""'Z
16 005128 Solenocid Connectlng Pin- « « v v « YL L REEELY . - - 4 4
17 000021 Nut = ov oow vt % oo % & o Rl R -
18 0032971 Solenoid Spring- + -« - - AR AV A7A - SR
19 0023187 Thread Tension Release Link« » « - BEBEAYYY - o000
20 006092 - Screv(1/8-44X4) « + « « o . .. CIERV e e L + 1
71 000330 Nut................3-9}............1
22 0023186 Thread Tension Release Guide Plate RBAEALK - - v o o 0]
23 004312 Screv(1/8-44X7,9) + « - « .+ . . = S I T |
24 000331 Nut'°--'--'---"---'j‘y]\-°-°°"'-'°l
25 0024157 Thread Tension Spring+ + = « + + « ﬁ‘:ﬂ?!‘* L N .|
26 0020101 Tension Disc Eyelet « + + « » « » = BHRE- -
27 000436 Spacer-'-------'--°'7\/\—'ﬁ'-° & LA
28 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap(W) - - - HEFARE Yy . )7’(1‘.) (E{) 4
29 0024083 Thread Temsion Spring Bushing - - - FEFF v rEYEA - - o4
30 0024156 Thread Tension Spring+ « « - - o RBETFRE e e -1
3 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retalner(w) FWFAxEr /7’(‘F)(E}) -4
32 000178 Felt(¥) (2.5mm) = « v v v o v L T IR () e e e h oo -4
33 000177 Felt(¥)(1.0mm} - - - - - . . . .. O € =
34 007903 Tension Post{Long) - » + » « « . . FETFHE)- - - .y
35 0630255 Thread Tension Spring+ + - « « « FEFSAR e oo -1
36 2101118 Tension Disc Auxiliary Eyelet s « - FFEHBRE - -« - - . .1



&
28 -

“MUS” DEVICE(S) for A28520,8525
1

b o e




“Nu DEVICE(S) for Az8S20,8525 1 “NUS” $57(5) 28

Ref. Parts Amt,
Na Ko - Description & £ Reg.
1 2101126 Thread Tension Release, C.Set - + - REAEE@E) o - - - .01
2 0033806 Thread Tension Spring Cap(G) - - - RFFAExy o F(E) () + 4
3 0033890 Thread Tension Spring Bushing - - - BWMFF o REYLERA - o o 4
4 0020103 Thread Tension Spring+ « + - « « . F Y- ¥ A - 2
5 0033807 Thread Tension Spring Retainer(G) - HBTFARE Y 5 T(F) () - 4
[ 000286 Feit(ﬁ)"""""'"'7::19}\(&)"‘""'8
7 0031111 TensionDisc"--'------ﬁgﬁ%ml-------o-15
8 007904 Tension Post(Short) « « « « . . . REREOE) - - . g
8 0020101 Tension Disc Eyelet« = + « « . . THMTERE -y
10 0036853 Tension Disc Eyelet* + « « + « . THFEAERE v - e
11 0026203 Support ‘Board Stay « = + » + + 4 CHEBAGET - v 0o 0.y
12 0023185 Thread Tension Release Supporting Board FRBRAL . - 0.0
13 009127 SEEBRIIBEAUNE) ~ v = w5 ¢ L RER S L e mwe g 5h
14 0023190 Thread Tension Release Plate - o HBA - - -y
15 0011942 Thread Tension Release Solenoid - - b e
16 009994 Ecrevii3-0.500) = vivms s W UIERBILE s v w5 g e
17 0023189 Solenoid Cover ~ v Toi s v ¥ a - Wl SRRAIZY 3 22« o]
18 009935 Screv(M3-0.5X5) + = + ¢ ¢ 4 4 o bR e e e .3
19 005128 Solenoid Connecting Pin+ » « = - » 3 VA F#BEY - -0 o oy
20 000021 Nut................-)»5,*..._.__..'......2
21 0032971 Solancid Springs < ¢ = <+ v LU LRI L i Ly
22 0023187 Thread Tension Release Link - + - - FBAYYT . c oLl
23 006092 SOBRLL/BSIA XA rocr o x50 RIEREFU = v o i ]
24 000330 Nut"""""""“3‘9[\""*"""1
25 0023186 Thread bTension Release Guide Plate BB AFEH A Ko = v o o 4 o
26 004312 SopeR(If8AXT) « v 088 nr R e mivy A s e . ]
27 - . 000331 Nut............-..--j-.y[»............l
28 0024157 Thread Tension Spring+ « + « « - . E - v b SR
29 000436 Spacer""""'°"'-11\'-—-4j'----------4
30 0024156 Thread Tension Spring+ « = + « « . B A S
31 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap(¥) - - - FEF XXy v (k)(H) - 4
32 . 0024083 Thread Tension Spring Bushing - - - FEFF o REYERA - « . g
33 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer(V) - B F/\% % v »7(F)(A) - 4
34 000178 FeltMi(2.0mi) == v x s &0 S D UR{ED v ¢ « 50) b - .4
35 000177 Felt(¥)(1.0ma) - - - . . % RS L) 5 R 8 e el
36 000340 NIE S8l 2% oo o 0 “EABaFobe s k%S dme s
37 2101083 Tension Disc Auxiliary Eyelet - « - BTOWERE- - - - - o



29

Full-submerged Setting

"éé—m
&
T >ag
&

&8

-49




THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD

Ref.

&

1

1
N

e —

—

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28-1
28-2
28
30

Parts
Na
0099056
00998048
0099057
0099058
0093060
0099059
000147
000148
0099061
000149
000150
0099062

000151
000152
0099063
000154
000153
0099030
0099031
0099064
000156
0089065

0099066

000157
0099067
0099068
0099069

000158

000159
00938070
0083071
2100335

“ 110015

Description

Thread Stand, C.Set(5 Spools Type): 37 (1) (5Exm) - -

s VA=)

[=}

" 7 (6 Spools Type) n

Column Cap* * = = + » » + «

Column Pipe{Upper) + + « « + « .
Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type)- .

" (2 Spools Type) -
Sopew 4 s Aty oo a8
Washer = = « « « R R
Column Pipe Connector + - - -
Screw-u..---p---d
Nut + = = « « &« ¢ & o & & & &
Thread Guide Holder = « - -

Nut « = ¢ ¢ =« « « o o &

Washer » = - - - S e

Nut --------- .

Thread Guide Bar+ « + - -«
Thread Guide Bar Bracket +
Thread Guide+ » = + + - « . .
Copay . & 5 5i B A s 4
Spool Cushion =+ = = « « + . .

=
g
o
[
o
@®
—~
| i
<
<
4]
=
—
.
. s s 4

Spool Rin * * + ¢« e o 4 ..
Spring Washer +» « « - « « . .
Spool Mat =+ = + « « « « &« . .
Spool Seat Disc * = * + = o «

Spool Holder Stay =« + « = » . .

Sopay o & % & i % e 5 3
Wood Screw « + + » = + « « » .
Spool Holder (3 Spools Type)

" (2 Spools Type)
Belt Cover+ - » » -« « « . ..
Screv(M4-0.7x25) + - « + .+ .

¥Ref.No. 31 to 57++++-See the follving page.

J};-il:/

"j'j’./-\?""""'
c e ISANATHFE - - .
.ﬂ:;‘-’(y.--..--...
vow ey Riw H R § R e K .
* RRAGRUS - -0 ...

n

I B

VRSN & SR s e e
¢ - 3AFAL(TF) -
LRy BV RS B
R ] T .
- RRAZ T -
* XTHEE -
R
R £ S
C RN Dyvay

s ATl - -
o LY e w o

43

---37A#v/f-----
CIATLALS(E) - -
z L hf\/ﬁ(slk’f‘ﬁn

L

o

= N
20

=
HP

. .

EH%H) - -

L

. s e

(2%%m) - -

. .

Lol B - R e T O

. e

L L T T,

s e e
e e e .
(ol o R Rl - B S S AP

I R T

..Rj._]p-?y’\..-.-..

o

s TR .

. ./\}pr\i’;{_—.. s e e

L

RS

* AL =R IHE T .
% e jE AR

L . -

LI

e s 4 . . .

s ALk uA (3:&:#143) S

(2% H)

DY
.
BD = F= = = s s gn o onoon

LI T N T



2g




I

1

THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD HYBRUZES 29
Ref. Parts Amt,
Na hiy Description . i 2 Req.
31 2100334 Supplementary Belt Cover * + » + « AUV REEEIAS— 1+ « + « = 4]
32 110013 Screw(M4-0,7X8} + « - - - P BRI i e e i e 59
EK] 2100376 Chip Receiver(Semi-submerged only) fYER4 (RHAXDA) + - -1
M 009929 Wood Screv($3.5X24) = + + ¢ ¢ SRR+ v v o0 o]
35 2100339 Supporting Board« =« + » s ¢ ¢ ¢ S EBAHE L . L4 4. .1
36 00G070 Hanging Nut - - « - » R 0 ) oy
37 009861 Hanging Bolt(Semi-submerged only) 1) FIV bk CREEROR) - - - 4
38 000162 Yasher (Seni-submerged) - + ¢ ¢+ ¢ Ty p (BHR) e - 0 . . |7
38 000162 7 (Full-submerged) + + « + + + T iip (RER)+ - + - - 2
39 0C0016 Nut (Semi-submerged) « = + = = +» « Gy - IR
39 000015 Nut (Full-submerged) + = + + - - « Fu R (RHR): » « -+« 20
40 (020064 Supporting Board Rubber Cushion + SEABTLAL « + = o v « - §
41 2100337 Chute(Upper) = + + « = « « » M R 3 R LI |
42 008992 Screv(M4-0.7X10} + + ¢ v v 0 o o FRTF v 0 b 4 e e ey, . .
43 000644 Spring Washer = =+ v« o v e  XFPULTTup ...y
44 2100338 Chute{Lower) « + « « « + « S S O R R |
45 2100336 Supplementary Chute Cover - + + « S/ a— REHAHNA— - + + - . |
46 000538 Vasher+ » « = = » « . . .. R R R I S P |
47 14001t Wing Bolt « = v v v v v v e e CF AR e e e
48 009364 Hanging Bolt(Full~submerged only) FUFNVREERDB) -+ o4
49 008871 Bolt{Full-submerged only) + - - AR (BHRDI) s+ 0 - o g
50 0020057 Supporting Board Connector (Full-submerged only) RrRELR (iok) 2
51 0020045 Supporting Board Sleeve(Full~submerged only) FREA-T(4iA0n) - 2
52 0020078 Ldler, C.Set(for Left Footing Pedal) (Extra) 7{F3(H) (KER) - » « 1
83 0020077 Idler Support « » » » « .+ . c o TARTERAMAE - 0 - 4 -
54 0020076 Ldler * + = v ot PR e ]
55 005995 Screw(M3-0.5%5) « » « - « . . - 8 T T
56 2100375 Chute{Ubper) Support: » « + = « « Va—h(EYERAE - - o
57 000015 NUE = & % o v e s v e e w . R o2 S

XRef.No.! te 30

---- See the preceding page.



P

AZ8500 craes L1st or am seans PARTS (S BE885, 1) & )

Main Parts Needle Presser Presser Presser Stitch Presser :
Glagp Foot F?ot Foot(Fror}t Yongus Fo«_:t Chain
C.Set Hinge Rear) Unit Shield
Models o E X EX¢ i) ey WIGH@E FTom | ShET |
AZBS00-A4 | 2109110 | 2107100 | 2007101 | 2107130 | 2107104 | 0022156
A5 " 2107124 " 2107131 | 2107105 "
A6 " 2107125 " 2107132 | 2107107 "
C5 |2109112 2107102 | 2107103 |2107133 .| 2107105 | 0020501
cé " 2107126 " 2107134 - | 2107107 "
¥3 | 2tom11 | 2107121 2107101 | 2107127 | 2107106 | 0022156
Y4 " 2107122 " 2107128 | 2107104 "
B502-A4 | 2100110 | 2107100 " 2107130 " "
A5 " 2107124 2 | 2107131 | 2107105 n
A6 " 2107125 # 2107132 | 2107107 "
C5 2108112 |2107102 | 2107103  [2107133.. | 2187105 | 0020501
c6 " 2107126 mo 2107134 ¢ |'2107107 u
Y3 | ziosi1r | 2107121 2107101 | 2107127 . | 2107106 | 0022156
Y4 " 2107122 " 2107128 | 2107104 "
U8505-A4 | 2109110 | 2107147 | 2107146 | 0025104
€5 | 2108112 | 2107149 " 0025111
8506-A4 | 2109110 | 2107151 " 0025117
c5 | 2109112 | 2107152 m . 0025121
B507-44 | 2109110 | 2107147 " 0025104
c5 |z2109112 | 2107149 n 0025111
8520-AY6 | 2109113 | 2107140 | 2107101 | 2107132 | 2107113 | 0022156
Y4 | 2108114 | 2107141 " 2107136 | 2107114 "
8525-AY6 | 2109113 | 2107142 " 2107135 | 2107113 "




30

Stitch Differ- Main Auxiliary | Upper- Lowver Double
ential Chaining
Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Looper Looper Looper
3 B | ey | By [ At | E—S T RN |CEFR-A
2108050 | 2108050 | 2109051 | 2togosz | Zi98301 | 2100300 | 2109302
2108051 n " " " " p
2108056 | 2103057 " " " " .
2108052 | 2109055 | 2109056 " " " ,,
2108053 L] " " " I3 "
2108060 | 2109053 | 2109051 " " " .
2108061 | 2109050 " " " " "
2108050 " " " gl ee " ”
2108051 ” " " ” n "
2108056 2108057 " " ” " "
2108052 | 2109055 | 2109056 ° " " " p
2108053 " " " " " "
2108060 | 2108053 | 2109051 " W " "
2108061 | 2109050 " ” " P i
2108050 | 2109060 | 2109061 " L " F
2108052 | 2109062 | 2109063 " " P "
2108050 | 2109080 | 2108061 " ” " 5
2108052 | 2109062 | 2109063 " " " :
2108050 | 2109060 | 2109061 " " " 5
2108052 | 2109062 | 2109063 " " ” "
2108058 | 2109057 | 2103051 " %{ggggg " "
2108059 | 2109050 " " " " #
2108058 | 2109057 " " " " .




2

AZ8S500

INDIZX Page = 1

Parts Page Ref. Welghtl Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. gy | No. No. No. gy | No. No. No. (gd
000002 23 10 | 000340 16 17 I 001396 4 11
000002 25 10 | 000340 18 9 I Q01459 15 16
000009 21 6 I 000340 19 9 1 001892 25 16
000010 4 43 [ 000340 28 36 |

000015 29 57 | 000355 16 13 | 003556 16 14
oonole 29 39 1 000456 6 45 | DO03636 5 28
000021 27 17 | 000474 5 3 I 003637 2 13
oo0021 28 20 | 000487 g8 18 | 003637 6 21
000023 23 24 I 000488 23 11 1 003637 12 4
000035 10 32 | poo4as88 25 11 1 003637 - -16- 19
000070 29 36 1 000496 27 27 | 003637 .18 31
000147 29 5 ! 000496 28 29 I 003637 19 38
oo0148 29 f | 000519 16 12 [ 003637 22 29
000149 29 8 | 000520 11 238 | 003637 24 29
000150 29 9 I 000526 5 49 1 003638 15 19
000151 29 11 I 000531 15 22 1 003638 16 35
000152 29 12 | 000532 T 14 | 003655 12 23
000153 29 i5 | 000538 2 & |

000154 29 14 | 000538 .13 38 1 004097 8 34
000156 29 18 | 000538 15 5 I 004100 15 25
000157 29 22 | 000538 23 22 I 004100 22 20
000158 29 26 1 000538 29 46 1 004100 24 20
000159 23 27 | 000561 11 38 1 004131 17 10
000162 29 38 | 000567 13 57 I 004136 8 40
000177 4 T I 000600 21 5 ! 004136 14 13
000177 18 1 I 000632 16 18 1 004136 18 18
000177 19 7 | 000644 1 31 1 004136 19 24
ooo17d 27 33 ~ | 000644 23 23 1 004138 17 18
000177 28 35 I 000644 29 43 I 004139 20 14
pon178 4 5 | 000669 11 6 | 004141 8 46
000178 18 5 ! 000669 12 20 1 004141 14 19
000178 19 S 1 000663 21 4 | 'no4a141 18 24
000178 27 32 | 000688 7 29 I 004141 19 31
000178 28 34 | 000690 11 34 | 004265 4 8
oo0182 4 38 | 000693 639 I 004265 18 8
000187 22 8 | 000740 10 28 1 004265 19 8
000187 24 8 | 000747 B8 51 1 004312 27 23
000198 4 58 | 000747 14 24 I 004312 28 26
000216 8 50 | 000747 17 15 I 004314 20 3
0np216 14 23 | 000747 18 29 I 004317 V7 27
Qoo0216 " 17 14 ! 000747 18 36 I 004351 17 7
000216 18 28 I 000779 7 18 1 004353 15 28
0002t6 18 35 I 000779 g9 28 | 004358 25 20
000240 4 58 | 1 004591 16 25
000240 20 11 ! 001085 4 28 |

ooo286 27 6 | 001123 1 4 | 005000 16 27
000286 28 6 | 001196 20 25 i 005036 8 44
000330 27 21 | 001222 17 2 1 005036 14 17
Q00330 28 24 | 00i228 4 24 | 005036 16 3
00033t 27 24 | 001230 20 4 | 005036 18 22
000331 28 27 | 001230 22 .35 | 005036 22 13
000334 15 6 | 001230 24 35 | 005036 24 13
000334 21 18 | 001330 2 20 | 005040 21 15
000335 16 21 | 001330 186 32 1 005075 1 30
000340 4 9 { 001331 3 26 | 005112 20 10



INDEX Page = 2
Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Welght
No. No. No. (g) | No. No. No. (g) |1 No. No.  No. (gl
005128 27 16 | 0010263 21 12 | 0020137 1 29
005128 28 19 I ooLe291 26 8 | 0020165 4 42
005345 & 27 | 0010310 21 o] | 0020166 4 45
005505 21 20 1 0010310 25 27 I 0020167 4 40
005624 22 2 | | 0020169 4 32
005624 24 2 1 0011335 23 19-1 I 0020271 8 33
| 0011336 23 18-2 | 0020350 11 45
n06075 15 4 1 0011338 23 21-1 I 0020401 12 32
006092 8 136 | 0011339 23 21-2 | 0020472 3 15
006092 27 20 1 0011709 23 17 1 0020491 14 2
006092 2B 23 | 0011709 26 16 | 0020496 T 8
006093 8 48 I 0011840 23 14 I 0020501 14 18
006093 14 21 | 00L1B41 23 15 | 0020538 11 36
006093 17 12 I 0011830 26 18 1 0020611 16 5
006083 18 26 | 0011942 27 12 I 0020612 16 2
006083 18 33 1 0011942 28 15 I 0020616 16 28
006142 16 16 | 0011943 26 15-1 I 0020623 17 9
006816 1 22 1 0011944 26 15-2 1 0020630 16 15
006905 21 R I 0011945 26 15-3 I 0020631 16 8
006910 23 18 | 0011946 26 15-4 | 0020686 16 31
006910 26 17 | 0011954 23 16 I 0020707 16 33
I 0011967 23 6 I 0020989 23 7
007006 16 7 1 0011973 26 20 1 0020988 25 7
007302 16 10 | 0011974 26 21 |
007605 15 27 1 0011975 26 19 I 06021124 . 4 56
007609 16 20 I 0011994 26 12 I 0021450 25 17
007618 4 5§ 1 0011995 26 11 ! 0021451 25 13
007623 20 27 | I 0021456 25 15
007623 22 37 | 0013208 12 2§ 1 0021457 25 14
007623 24 37 | | 0021735 3 24
007903 27 34 } 0020004 1 14 [
007904 27 8 0020005 1 15 I 0022156 B 45
0073904 28 8 | 0020014 2 17 i 0022156 14 33
| 0020016 2 23 | 0022156 18 23
009127 28 13 | 0020045 28 51 | 0022156 18 30
009753 5 4 I 0020057 29 50 I 0022215 4 60
008853 4 41 | 0020064 29 40 | 0022392 25 26
008861 29 37 | 0020076 29 54 | 0022404 25 25
008864 29 48 | 0020077 29 53 | 0022847 15 L5
0069871 -29 49 | 0020078 29 52 I 0022961 15 26
0083809 6 41 I 0020101 4 14 I 0022962 15 24
0083909 13 35 I 0020101 27 28 | 0022963 15 18
008829 29 34 | 0020101 28 k] I 0022966 15 23
009960 21 3 | 0020103 27 4 1 0022972 15 17
009982 23 42 I 0020103 28 4 | 0022981 15 20
008993 23 8 1 0020118 4 4 | 0022982 16 34
009883 25 8 | 0020118 18 4 |
008894 27 13 I 0020118 19 4 I 0023185 27 10
008884 28 16 | 6020118 27 31 | 0023185 28 12
009995 23 5 | 0020118 28 33 I 0023186 27 22
009885 25 5 | 0020123 4 34 I 0023186 28 25
009995 27 15 | 0020124 4 38 | 0023187 27 19
0089385 28 18 | 0020125 4 37 | 0023187 28 22
009935 29 55 | 0020126 4 38 | 0023189 27 14
| 0020131 4 27 | 0023189 28 17



INDEX Page = 3
Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (g) 1 No. No. No. gr | No. No. No. (g)

0023190 28 14 I 0025111 17 24 | 0033933 21 25
0023220 22 31 I 0025117 17 17 I 0033934 21 21
0023220 24 31 Il 0025121 17 28 | 0033935 21 18
0023368 22 28 I 0025144 27 1) ! 0033936 21 17
0023368 24 28 | I 0033937 21 i6
0023369 22 27 | 0026184 22 33 | 0033938 21 14
0023363 24 27 | 0026184 24 33 1 0033939 21 24
0023370 22 32 1 0026203 28 11i I 0033939 25 23
0023370 24 32 | 0026308 22 30 | 0033940 21 10
0023399 - 22 34 1 0026309 24 30 [ 0033952 21 11
0023393 24 34 | 0026312 22 12 ! 0033953 21 13
0023473 12 39 | 0026312 24 12 | 0033368 6 38

| 0026418 12 3 |
0024083 4 2 I I 0034293 11 50
0024083 18 2 | 0030255 4 12 | 0034979 15 8
0024083 19 2 | 0030255 27 35 I
0024083 27 29 | I 0035170 21 1
0024083 28 32 I 0031111 4 B I 0035719 23 9
0024084 4 1 | 0031111 18 6 | 0035719 25 9
0024084 18 1 | 0031111 19 [ { 0035722 23 12
0024084 19 1 | oo31111 27 7 | 0035722 25 12
0024084 27 28 | 0031111 28 7 1 0035722 26 17
0024084 28 3t | 0031831 13 9 I
0024085 2 21 | i 0036518 3 18
0024095 2 25 | 0032425 4 26 | 0036533 4 50
0024129 19 13 | 0032604 6 30 1 0036853 27 9
0024130 19 11 I 0032684 5 28 | 0036853 28 10
0024156 4 3 ‘I 0032879 1 23
0024156™ 27 30 I 0032919 7 26 | 0037668 13 41
0024156 28 30 | 0032371 18 3 1 0037669 13 8
0024157 4 13 I 0032971 19 3 |
0024157 22 14 | 0032971 27 18 1 0060248 23 4
0024157 24 14 I 0032971 28 21 I 0060248 25 4
0024157 271 25 | | 0060248 26 1
0024157 28 28 I 0033024 3 16 |
0024353 15 7 | 0033024 22 9 1 00653738 15 14
00244486 2 189 I 0033024 24 9 I
0024460 16 4 | 0033394 16 29 | 0068146 12 30
0024461 16 I I 0033387 16 6 | 0068202 11 29
0024462 16 22 | 0033398 16 11 i
0024463 16 9 I 0033529 8 49 | 0077301 5 38
0024464 16 23 | 0033528 14 22 i
0024465 16 26 i 0033529 17 13 | 0092232 23 20
0024466 16 24 | 0033523 18 27 i

| 0033528 19 34 | 0083303 4 43
0025032 8 43 I 0033627 1 24 1 0083528 3 23
0025032 14 16 1 0033738 19 16 | 0093864 4 57
0025032 18 21 | 0033808 27 2
0025032 13 27 | 0033806 28 2 1 0094491 26 9
0025035 8 47 i 0033807 27 5 ! ]
0025035 14 20 | 0033807 28 5 | 0099030 23 16
0025035 17 11 | 0033890 27 3 | 0099031 23 17
0025035 18 25 | 0033890 28 3 | 0099048 29 1-2
0025035 19 32 I 0033832 21 23 | 0099056 2% 1-1
0025104 17 8 | 0033932 25 24 I 0099057 29 2



’ INDEX
Parts Page Ref. Welghtl Parts Page Ref. Welight
No. No. No. gy | No. No. No. (g)
160003 11 2 | 330005 6 48 °
160003 12 7 |
160003 13 13 [ 390000 2 16
160005 § 47 | 330513 2 30
160007 5 2 1
160007 5 48 I 1062000 22 3
160007 8 27 | 1082001 24 3
160007 11 21 l
160007 12 9 | 1096000 21 22
160009 10 5 |

| 1097000 21 2
170000 8 11 | 1097001 21 7
170010 20 21 T

{ 1200000 26 3
180001 8 6 I 1200001 26 4
180002 12 37 | 1200004 23 1
180003 12 41 | 1200005 25 1
180007 8 24 | 1200021 25 6
180010 15 10 |

i 2100001 1 19
190000 4 44 | 2100002 1 21
190001 11 41 | 2100003 1 20
190002 4 35 | 2100004 1 25
190003 8 1 | 2100005 1 26

| 2100006 1 1
210000 19 29 | 2100008 1 10

| 2100008 7 23
300000 11 10 | 2100011 1 [
300001 12 25 1 2100012 18
300004 1 27 1 2160013 ¢+ 2
300005 8 19 - | 2100014 1 3
300007 26 13 | 2100017 2 11
300008 6 It | 2100018 2 8
300008 9 20 | 2100019 2 10
300008 10 10 | 2100020 2 12
300009 9 9 | 2100021 7 21

| 2100022 2 18
310000 9 23 1 2100024 2 24
310001 6 46 | 2100025 2 26
310003 9 26 | 2100027 2 14
310005 6 43 | 2100028 2 1
310008 13 3B | 2100028 3 25
310008 5 32 1 2100030 3 27
310010 13 33 | 2100032 13 43
310011 20 26 | 2100033 11 22
310013 6 15 | 2100034 5 43
310014 12 10 i 2100035 3 1
310021 5 50 | 2100036 3 2

| 2100037 3 22
320000 13 6 | 2100038 3 21
320001 13 25 { 2100038 3 S
320002 13 31 | 2100042 3 18
320003 13 28 | 2100043 3 14

| 2100044 3 13
330003 13 34 | 2100045 3 12

t
|
|
|
!
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
!
|
|
|
|
!
H
|
|
|
|
1
I
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
1
|
|
|
|
1
!
|
|
!
|
|
i
1
|
|

Page = &
Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. Neo. No. (g)
2100047 3 4
2100048 2 5
2100048 2 3
2100053 1 16
2100054 1 18
2100060 4 47
2100062 4 15
2100063 4 17
2100064 9 11
2100065 4 51
2100066 10 12
2100068 4 54
2100070 4 53
2100071 4 21
2100072 4 18
2100074 4 10
2100077 4 25
2100078 9 27
2100088 g 3
2100088 IO 3
2100030 5 1
2100082 5 6
2100093 3 7
2100095 5 17
2100096 5 42
2100097 S 41
2100088 5 46
21000898 8 26
2100100 5 27
2100101 5 26
2100104 5 24
2100105 5 23
2100106 5 13
2100108 5 21
2100110 3 20
2100111 5 15
2100112 5 22
2100113 5 7
2100114 5 36
2100115 5 37
2100117 5 25
2100118 5 5
2100120 5 12
2100121 5 8
2100122 3 8
2100123 6 18
2100126 5 30
2100129 5 31
2100132 6 1
2100134 6 5
2100136 6 10
2100137 & 7
2100138 6 13
2100140 6 16
2100142 13 32



Parts Page Ret
No. No. No.
2100143 2 8
2100144 15 3
2100145 6 28
2100146 6 24
2100147 6 22
2100148 & 37
2100149 6 47
2100151 6 44
2100152 6 42
2100154 6 36
2100160 7 1
2100161 7 7
2100161 11 1
2100162 1 5
2100163 7 o]
2100165 7 10
2100167 7 30
2100168 7 31
2100169 7 25
2100170 7 22
2100171 7 16
2100172 7 19
2100173 Ki 3
2100174 T 24
2100176 6 14
2100179 B8 &3
2100180 8 30
2100181 8 3
2100182 8 4
2100184 8 7
2100186 8 10
2100187 8 9
2100189 8 29
2100191 8 22
21001982 8 25
2100193 B 17
2100194 8 15
2100195 B8 12
2100196 8 18
2100197 8 2i
21001498 8 5
2100193 B 31
2100200 8 28
2100201 9 4
2100202 5 34
2100204 <] 7
2100205 9 8
2100211 10 9
2100215 g 1
2100215 10 1
2100221 9 19
2100226 9 14
2100227 9 15
2100228 13 37
2100229 4 46

Weightl

|
[

|
|
1
[
l
|
!
{
|
|

{
i
I
|

i
!
1
|
|
I
|
|
1
1
|
|
l
I
|
|
!
I
|
|
!
!
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
{
i
|
|
H
1
|
|
H
i

1
|
|
!
!
I
!
i
|
I
1
!
|
|
|
|

INDEX
Parts Page Ref. Weightl
No. No. No. (g
2100230 9 18
2100232 9 13
2100233 g 25
2100236 g 24
2100238 g [
2100240 il 18
2100241 11 14
2100242 11 13
2100243 11 158
2100244 11 16
2100245 11 23
2100246 11 24
2100247 11 25
2100248 il 8
2100249 il 9
2100250 11 3
2100251 11 5
2100251 12 19
2100252 11 28
2100253 11 30
2100255 13 38
2100256 11 35
2100257 11 47
2100258 11 42
2100259 11 49
2100260 11 18
2100262 11 31
2100263 11 37
2160264 11 48
2100265 11 44
2100266 It 12
2100267 11 32
2100268 11 27
2100272 5 33
2100273 10 ]
2100275 12 3%
2100276 12 38
2100277 12 33
2100278 12 34
2100279 12 40
2100280 12 27
2100281 12 16
2100282 12 49
2100283 12 15
2100285 12 &2
2100286 12 &3
2100287 12 47
2100288 11 20
2100288 12 38
2100290 12 1
2100291 12 14
2100292 |2 6
2100283 12 5
2100285 12 12
2100297 12 13

|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
!
|
|
!
!
l
|
!
!
|
!
|
f
|
|
1
H

Page = 6
Parts Page Ref. Welght
Na. No. No. (g>
2100298 12 8
2100301 12 54
2100302 12 51
2100312 5 g
2100314 13 18
2100315 13 21
2100316 13 20
2100318 3 9
2100319 13 11
2100324 13 10
2100325 13 24
2100326 13 27
2100327 13 17
2100331 13 12
2100334 29 3]
2100335 23 29
2100336 28 45
2100337 29 41
2100338 29 44
2100339 29 35
2100341 13 30
2100342 13 7
2100343 13 18
2100344 13 26
2100345 13 29
2100348 22 40
2100348 24 33
2100351 14 3
2100352 14 6
2100353 14 7
2100354 14 4
2100363 13 2
2100364 5 10
2100365 13 H
2100366 13 23
2100387 13 =22
21003568 6 9
2100369 13 42
2100370 5 35
2100375 29 sp
2100376 25 33
2100380 13 14
2100400 2 27
2100401 3 i7
2100402 4 20
2100403 14 o]
2100404 4 29
2100405 4 31
2100410 5 2o
2100411 5 18
2100412 5 39
2100413 5 40
2100414 5 44
2100417 5 45
2100418 7 11



CINDEX

Page = 7
Parts Page Ref. Welght! Parts Pags Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. () 1 No. No. Nao. gy | No, No. Ne. (g)

2100419 T 27 I 2101109 24 7 I 2107124 8 37-2
2100420 8 35 | 2101110 22 18 I 2107125 8 37-3
2100422 14 1 I 2101110 24 18 I 2107126 14 10-2
2100430 10 4 | 2101113 26 10 I 2107127 14 31-1
2100431 10 19 | 21011158 25 21 | 2107128 14 31-2
2100432 10 17 | 2101116 27 as I 2107130 8 4]1-1
2100433 10 22 I 2101118 22 24 I 2107131 8 4]1-2
2100434 12 18 I 2101119 24 24 I 2107132 8 41-3
2100435 12 56 I 2101121 22 21 | 2107132 18 19
2100436 10 24 | 2101121 24 2% [ 2107133 14 14—
2100437 10 27 [ 2101122 22 38 1 2107134 14 14-2
2100438 10 25 I 2101123 23 2 I 2107135 18 25
2100438 10 29 | 2101128 =25 2 I 2107136 18 3§
2100440 10 20 I 2101124 28 6 I 2107140 18 15
2100441 10 30 | 2101125 27 1 I 2107141 18 34
2100442 12 22 | 21611256 28 1 I 2107142 13 21
2100443 12 24 [ 2101127 25 18-] | 2107143 19 218
2100444 12 57 i 2101130 25 18-2 1 2107146 17 3
2100445 10 8 I 2101132 18 H I 2107147 17 5
2106450 12 31 I 2101136 22 28 I 2107149 17 23
2100451 12 28 P 2101136 24 26 [ 2107161 17 16
2100452 12 29 | 2101151 20 7 I 2107152 17 235
2100460 4 23 I 2101152 20 8 f
2100465 17 1 -1 2101155 20 9 I 2168050 6 26-1
2100466 15 12 I 2101156 20 15 | 2108051 6 26-2
2100487 15 9 I 2101157 2¢ 18 I 2108052 14 26-1
2100488 15 2 | 2101158 20 19 ! 2108052 17 20
2100469 15 3 i 2101159 20 22 [ 2108053 14 296-2
2100620 g 22 I 2101160 20 12 | 2108056 6 26-3

o - I 2101161 20 13 I 2108058 18 32
2101045 ‘26 7 f 2101163 20 5 I 2108058 18 39
2161080 18 10 | 2101164 20 20 | 2108059 18 38
2101080 18 10 | 2101165 20 24 I 2108060 14 35
2161081 18 12 I 21011686 20 23 I 2108061 14 37
2101081 18 18 I 2101167 20 2 |
2101082 18 11 | I 2108050 12 49~1
2101082 19 17 I 2107100 8 37-1 I 2108050 i4 38
2191083 28 37 I 2107101 8 38 ! 2109050 18 39
2101100 22 5 I 2107101 14 30 I 2109051 12 43
2101100 24 5 I 2107101 18 16 I 2108052 12 45
2101101 22 1 I 2107101 19 22 I 2109053 14 136
2101101 24 H I 2107102 14 10-1 I 21090585 14 27
2101103 22 18 { 2107103 14 11 I 2109056 14 28
2101103 24 16 I 2107104 8 42-1 | 2108057 12 42-2
2101104 22 15 | 2107104 14 232-2 | 2109087 18 33
2101104 24 15 I 2107105 8 42-2 | 2109057 19 40
2101105 22 11 1 2107105 14 16-1 I 2108060 17 3
2101105 24 il I 2107106 14 32-1 I 2109061 L7 4
2101106 22 i0 I 2107107 8 42-3 I 2108062 17 21
2101106 24 10 I 2107107 14 15-2 I 2109063 17 22
2101107 22 I8 I 2107113 i8 20 1 2109110 6 19
2101107 24 19 | 2107113 19 26 I 2109111 14 34
2101108 22 22 | 2107114 18 36 { 2109112 14 25
2101108 24 22 I 210712} 14 29-1 I 2109112 17 19
2101109 22 7 | 2107122 14 29-9 I 2108113 18 30



INDIEX Page = 8
Partls Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Welght
No. No. Ko. gy | No. No. No. {g) No. No. No. (g)
2109113 19 37 | .
2109114 18 37 |
2109201 10 15 I
2109210 6 34
2109211 6 31
2109212 6 33
2109213 18 1a
2109213 19 19
210830C 10 14
21093G1 9 29-1
2169302 10 1
2109303 9 29-2
2109304 18 14-1
2108304 18 20-1
2109305 18 14-2
2109305 19 20-2
2109306 14 39-1
2109307 14 g3g-o
2109806 20 1
3100345 13 19

!
1
1
|
!
t
i
|
|
|
[
t
|
|
!
|
|
|
!
|
1
|
|
|
|
1
H
1
|
[
I
{
{
i
|
|
!
I
t
!
|
|
I
i
!
|
|
{
|
|
I
I

|
|
{
|
|
|
|
[
I
|
|
|
|
|
[
!
|
|
|
|
|
t
!
|
1
|
|
I
l
!
i
|
|
[
|
|
i
|
1
|
|
|
|
|
!
|
!
|
|
[
!
|
1
|
|
[



